
ADVENTURE PROBE INDEX

HINTS AND TIPS VOL ISSUE VOL [ISSUE VOL [ISSUE vOL ISSUE VOL ISSUE

Adventureland Vol 2 7

Adventure Quest Vol + 8 Vol 1 t@

Aftershock Vol + 7 Vol 1 10
Al-Strad Vol 1 2
American Suds 3 Vol 2 7

Apache Gold Vol 2 5 Vol 2 7

Bal lyhoo Vol 1 16 Vol 2 12
Bards Tale | Vol 2 11
Bards Tale 1! Val 2 12
Beyond Zork Vol 2 12
Bermuda Project Vol 2 12
The Big Sleeze Vol 1 15 Vol 1 16
Blizzard Pass Vol 2 7 Vol 2 8 Vol 2 10
Boggilt Vol + 5 Vol 1 6 Vol t 8
Book of the Dead Vol 2 1 Vol 2 2 Vol 2 5
Bored of the Rings Vol 1 1 Vol 1 2 Vol 1 3 Vol 1} 6
Borrowed Time Vol t+ 8 Vol 2 7
Brawn Free Vol 1 2
Breakers Vol 2 7
Buckeroo Banzai Vol t 17
Bugsey Ptl Vol + 9
Bulbo/Lizard King Vol 1 17
Bureaucracy Vol 2 12
The Castle Vol 1 19
Castle Blackstar Vol 1 8 Vol 1 11
Castle Eerie Vol 1 18
The Challenge Vol 1 19
Chaos Factor Vol 1 4
Circus Vol 1 3 Vol 2 6
Colossal Cave Volt 1+ 3
Colour of Magic Vol 1 8 Vol { 10
Corruption Vol 2 12
Cracks of Fire Vol 2 2
Crown of Ramhotep Vol 2 5
Crystal Cavern Vol 2 7
Crystal of Chantie Vol 2 6
Cuddles Vol 2 2
Curses/Crawley Manor Vol 1 10
Curse of Shaleth Vol 1 18
Davy Jones Locker Vol 2 9
Dark Crystal Vol 2 2
Desperado Vel 1 8
Desert Island Vol 2 11
Devil's island Vol 2 11
Diamond Trail Vol 1+ 3
Domes of Sha

,
Vol 2 12

Dodgy Geezers Vol 1 12
Dragonscrypt Vol 2 5
Dragonworid Vol t+ 3
Dungeon Adventure Vol 1 9
Dusk over Elfinton Vol 2 11
Earthshock Vol 1 16
El Dorado Vol! 1 16
Emerald isle Vol 1 {i Vol ft 2 Vol t 8
Empire of Karn Vol 1 3
Enchanted Cottage Vol 2 10
Enchanter Vol § 12 Vol ¢ 13 Vol { 14 Vol 2 7: Vol 2 12
Enthar 7 Vol t+ 6



Erik the Viking
Escape from Tramm
Eureka
Excalibur
Fahrenheit 451
Fausts Folly
Feasibility Exper.
Federation
Flook 1

Flook 2
Forgotten City
Forest/Worids End
Fourth Protocol
Frankenstein Pt1
Frankenstein Pt2
Ghost Town
Giant
Gnome Ranger
Golden Apple
Golden Baton
Golden Voyage
Grand Larceny
Green Door
Gremlins
Ground Zero
Guild of Thieves
Hammer of Grimmold
Hampstead
Heavy on the Magik
Hermitage
Heroes of Karn
Hex
Hitchhikers Guide..
The Hobbit
Hollywood Hijinks
Hunchback
Inheritance
Ice Station Zebra
Imagination
Incredible Hulk
In Search of Angels
Invincible Island
Island of Riddles
Jack the Ripper
Jack/Beanstalk
Jade Necklace
Jinxter
Knight Orc
Kentilla
Kobyashi Naru
Lost Phirious Pt1
Leather Goddesses
Life Term
Lord of the Rings
Lords of Time
Ludoids
Lurking Horror
Mafia Contract
Magicians Ball
Magic Mountain
Mansion Quest
Match Maker

[N

Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vo!
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Voli
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Voi
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
vol
vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
vol
Vol
vol
Vol

MRE

me

rN

ere

mE

RNRNRNRNRN

ER

be

be

Nee

Re

Ree

es

Nee

DER

==

DRE

ee

Nem

DR

oe

ee

1

1

1

1

1

1
1

—-

-

bo

-

—-

a

-

—-

a

Pe

EPO

RRNOOINTRDONODENOWSOODPUNOI-RNONIO=NO

SEW

Q

6
9

°

1

<

5
6

NN

Vol

Vo!
Vo!

Vol

Vol
Vol

Vol

Vol
Vol

Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol

Vol

Vol
Vol
Vol

Vol

Vol

Vol

Vol

Vol
Vol

=

NN

=

Ne

NN

-

N=

ee

nN

om

tt

11

10

Vol 2 ©

Vel + 7

Vol 1 8

Vol 2 10
Vol 2 8

Vol 1 4

Vol 1 8

Vol 2 §
Vol 1 7

Vol 2 8

Vol 1 10»

Vol =f

Vol

Vol

Vol

Vol

Vo!

1 14

2 10

Vo! 1 15



Matt Lucas
Message/Andromeda
Miami Mice
Microman
Mindfighter
Mindbender
Mindshadow
Molesworth
Moonmist
Mordons Quest
Moron
Motorcycle Crazy
The Mural
Mystery Funhouse
Necris Dome
Neverending Story
Nythyhel Pti
Nythyhe!l Pt2
Old Father Time
Operat.Nightingale
Paradise Connection
The Pawn
Pen and the Dark
Picture/ innocence
The PilgrimPirate Adventure
Planet of Death
Play It Again Sam
Plundered Hearts
Prehistoric Adv.
Price of Magik
Prince of Tyndal
Project Voicano
Pub Quest
Quest/Holy Grail
Questprobe
The Raven
Rebel Planet
Red Door
Red Hawk
ked Moon
Return of Warrior
Return to Eden
Return to Ithica
Rigels Revenge
Ring of Fower
Rings of Merlin
Robin of Sherwood
Savage Island Pt!
Savage lsland PtZ
Sesbbase Delta
Seas of Blood
Secret/Litt.Hodcome
Secret of St Brides
Serf's Tale
Shadows of Mordor
Shadowgate
Shard of Inovar
Sherlock
Ship or Doom
Shipwreck
Shrewsbury Key

Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vo!
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vo!
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Voli
Vol
Vol
Voli
Vol
Vol
Voli
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Voi
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol

--

=

N=

NN

er

BD

be

be

RD

RY

mi

ba

be

RS

be

se

km

fe

ba

de

BR)

be

ba

be

ba

be

RD

Ra

RD

bb

ke

ba

bs

ke

es

RIAD

RD

Re

ee

ke

ke

RY

be

be

Ne

ee

ee

nN

oe

ee

-

AORN

DODOND=

INN

N

=O

18

—- ce

ow

a

-

NNSA

E

PND

PEP

NNDDOND

NON

DE-W-O

pe

pes

ao

Vol

Vol

Vol

Vol

Vol

Vol

Vol

Vol
Vol

Vol

Vo!

Vol
Vol

Vol

Vol

Vol

Vol
Vol

11

10 Vol

Vol

Vol

Vol

Vol

Vol

Vol

Vol

Vol

2 41

1 11



Sinbad/Goliden Ship
Snowball
Snow Queen
Sorcerer
Sorcerer/Claymorgue
Souls of Darkon
Spelibreaker
Sphinx
Spiderman
Spy Trek
Starcross
Star Wreck
Stationfall
Strange Odyssey
Subsunk
Suds
Suspended
Swiss Fam.Robinson
System 15000
Tangles Tale
Tass Times/Tonetown
Teacher Trouble
Temple of Terror
Temple of Vran
Ten Little Indians
Terrormolinos
Theseus Pt1
Theseus Pt2
Time Machine
Time of the End
Tir Na Nog
Tomb of Xeiops
Tower of Despair
Treasure Island
TrinityTwice Shy
Twin Kingdom Valley
Ulysses/Gold.Fleece
Velnor's Lair
Valkyrie 17
Vera Cruz
Very Big Cave Adv.
Warlord
Waxworks
White Door
Winter Wonderland
Wise & Fool Arnold

Blackwood
Wishbringer
Witch Hunt
Witness
Wizard of Oz
Wiz-Biz
Worm in Paradise
Zacaron Mystery
Zork 11

Zork 111
2227

Vol
Voli
Vol
Val
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Voli
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol

Vo!
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vo!
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol be

ba

be

pe

ke

be

pa

be

RG

RD

En

aN)

be

be

DD

RD

be

ee

er

RD

RR

RA

ke

bb

be

ba

be

be

br

ND

bm

eA

ee

be

be

ba

ba

be

RN)

Res

ee

RN)

ke

ee

be

be

ee

ee

ND

be

CNN

-@

fo

=e

nN

Vol

Vol

Vol
Vol
Vol

Vol

Vol

Vol

Vol

Vol!

Vol

Vol

Vol

Vol

Vol
Vol
Vol

Vol

Vol

Vol

Vol

-

NN

=

nN

10

@

m+»

18

17

18

Vol

Vol

Vol
Vol

Vol

Vol

Vol

Vol

Vol!

Vol

Voll

Vol

10
11=

N

1 18

2 11

Vol

Vo!

1 14



OBJECTS & THEIR USES VoL ISSUE VOL 1SSUE

Aftershock Vol 1 11% Vel 3 12
Al-Strad Vol t+ 3
Apache Gold Vol 1 10
Arrow of Death Pti Vol ¢+ 3
Arrow of Death Pt2 Vol 1 4
Aztec Hunt for Sun GoldVol 1 3
Beyond Zork Vol 2 7
Blizzard Pass Voi 2 7
Bored of the Rings Vol 1+ 3
Buckaroo Banzal Vol 1 12
Castle Blackstar Vo! 1 3 Vol + 7
Castle Eerie Vol 1 16 Vol 2 9
Circus Vol 1 5
The Cup Vol 1 16
Custerds Quest Vol 2 5
Danger Mouse Vol 1 4
Desert Island Vol 2 11
Diamond Trail Vol 1 3
Dodgy Geezers Vol 1 12
Dragon of Notacre Vol 2 6
Dragontorc of Avalon Vol 1 3 Vol 1 §
Dungeon Adventure Vol 1 7
Emerald Isle Vol 1 2
Escape from Khoshima Vol 2 1

Eye of Bain Vol 1 3
Eye of Vartan Vol 1 12
Fantasia Diamond Vol § 5 Voli 2 esl

Forest at Worlds End Vol 1 3
Ground Zero Vol 1+ 3 Vol 1 4
Hampstead Vol 1 5
Heavy on the Magick Veli 32
The Helm Voil “2. &

The Hermitage Vol 1 8
Inheritance Vol 2 5
Jewels ot Babylon Vol 1 7
Lord of the Rings Vol 1 3
Message from Andromeda Vol 1 2
Miami Mice Vol 1 8
Microman Vol 1 3
Mission X Vol 2 12
Monsters of Murdac Vol 1 10 Vol 1 18
Mordens Quest Vol 1 5
Mutant Vol 2 10
Murder Vol 2 6
Nythyhel Pt1 Vol 1 &

Nythyhel Pt2 Vol 1 114

The Pawn Vol 1 8
Prehistoric Adventure Vol 1 12
Price of Magik Vol 1 2
Redhawk Vol 1 7
Robin otf Sherwood Vol § §
Shipwreck Vol 2 8
Secret of St Brides Vol 1 4
Souls of Darkon Vol 1 10
Sphinx Adventure Vol 1 10
Strange Odyssey Vol 2 5
Subsunk Vol 1 2
Theseus Ptl Vol 1 8
Theseus Pt2 Vol 4 14
Time Machine Vol! 1 3 Vol 1 4
Urban Upstart Vol 1 6
Very Big Cave Advent. Vol 1 18 Vel & 3%

Warlord Vol 1 7 vel 1 12
Winter Wonderland Vol 1 10
The Zacarorn Mystery vol 1 4

8



1843 Mission
Acheton
Adventure 100
Adventureland
American Suds
American Suds
American Suds
American: Suds
Angelique
Apache Gold
Ballyhoo
Beautiful Dreamer
The Big Sleaze
Blade the Warrior
Blue Dragon
The Bogglt
Book of the Dead
Bored of the Rings 1

Breakers
Bulbo & Lizard King
Castle Blackstar
Castle Dracula
Castle of Skull
Castle
Circus
Classic Adventure
The Count
Cricket Crazy
Crown of Ramhotep
The Crystal Frog
The Cup
Cursed by the City
Curse of Seven Faces
Demon from Darkside
Denis/Drinking Glass
Dodgy Geezers Pt1
Dodgy Geezers Pt2
Doomsday Papers
Double Agent
Dragon's Crypt

Pty
Pt2
Pt3
Pta

Lord

Dungeons, Amethysts etc
El Dorado
Emerald Isle
Enchanter
Erik the Viking
Eureka
The Extricator
Fantasia Diamond
Fairly Dirficutt
Ferryman Awaits
Firienwood
Forgotton City
Gunslinger
Gnome Ranger Pti
Gnome Rabger Pt2
Goblin Towers

Thade Revisited

GETTING YOU STARTED

Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Voli
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Voli
Vol
Vol

Miss'nVol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Voi
Vol

ERR

N

EE

et

Nm

es

NN,

ENN

rer

eRe,

=

RENNER

RRR

REE

RDRRNRERRNROND

=

NN

11

—

—-

—-

O~OONONOEERPOD-NOLOW

—-

+

ee

COWwWoo

The Golden Rose
Green Door
Gremlins
Guild of Thieves
Hampstead
Harvesting Moon
Hitchhikers Guide...
Jinxter
Kayleth
Kobyashi Naru
Labours .of Hercules
Leisure Suit Larry...
The Lost Ruby
Lords Of Time
Lurking Horror
Mafia Contract 2
Magic Castle
Moonmist
Mordens Quest
Mountains of Ket
Mystery Funhouse
Necris Dome
Nythyhei Pti
Old Father Time
Paradise Connection
Price of Magik
Pride of Federation
Prince of Tyndall
Prospector
Pyramid of Doom
Questprobe 3

.Reality Hacker :

Red Lion
Red Moon
Shadows of Mordor
Shard of Inovar
Shipwreck
Smuggler’'s Cove
Snowball
Sorcerer/Claymorgue
Spellbreaker
Spy Treck
Star-Wreck
Stationtall
Supergran
Ten Little Indians
Terrors ot Trantos
Theseus Pt1
Time Search
Top Secret
Trial
Weaver of
Wolfman
Zaracon Mystery Pt1
Zaracon Mystery Pt2
Zork |

her Dreams

Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vo!
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol!
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Voi
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vel
Vol
Voi
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol
Vol

eR

EE

RRR

=

RN

babe

re

be

ae

be

mr

er

mr

NE

RNR

R

ee

NNR

ERE

es

Rees

DRONE

=e

De

Nese

DN



ADVENTURE PROBE

Annabel Grey
Adventure Quest
Apache Gold
Alien from Outer Space
The Archers
Bards Tale
Border Zone
The Beast
Beyond Zork
Behind Closed Doors
Beerhunter
Border Harrier
Bureaucracy
Bungo's Quest for Gold
Bestiary
Bal lyhoo .

Book of the Dead
Black Fountain
Case of the Mixed-Up Shymer
The Canasto Rebellion
Colossal Cave
Cursed be the City
The Calling
The Crown
The Challenge
Citadel
The Cup
Crystal! ot Chantie
Castle Eerie
Castle Adventure
The Colour of Magic
Custerds Quest
Cloud 99
Crown of Ramhotep
The Damned Forest
Davy Jones Locker
Deadline
Desert Island
The Devil's Hand
Dusk Over Elfinton
Demon from the Darkside
Dragon of Notacare
Dracula
Dungeons,Alchemists, etc
Domes of Sha
Duke Bluebeards Castle
Double Agent
Dragon's Tooth
The Eleventh Hour
Enchanter
The Enchanted Cottage
Energem Enigma
Escape from Khoshima
Fuddo and Slam
Future Tense
Firelance

Il

INDEX

REVIEWS

Dec 88 Flook 1

Nov 88 Flook 2
Nov 87 Frankenstein
Nov 6&7 The Fourth Protocol
Mar B87 From Out Of A Dark Night Sky
Dec 88 Fortress of Keler
Jun 88 Graphic Adventure Creator
Nov 88 GAC Database Printer
Nov 88 Gnome Ranger
Aug 88 The Gacpac
Nov 87 Guild otf Thieves
Dec 88 Hammer of Grimmold
Aug 88 The Hermitage
Jan 88 Hunchback

.

Mar 87 Hitchhikers Guide to Galaxy
Apr B88 He x

Apr 87 Haunted House
Aug 87 Heavy on the Magic
Jun B88 The Hunt
Aug 88 The Inner Lakes
Nov B86 Infidel
Jul 87 In Search Of Atahaulpa
Mar 88 Jack and the Beanstalk
Mar 87 The Jade Necklace
Aug 87 Jekyll and Hyde
Nov 88 The Jade Stone
Aug 87 Jack the Ripper
Apr 87 Jhothamia 6
May 87 Karyssia
May 87 Legend of Craldon's Creek
Feb 87 Leather Goddesses of Phobos
Apr 87 Lifeboat
Apr 88 The Lost Ruby
Nov 87 The Lost Phirious
Dec B88 The Lost Phirious 3
Aug 87 The Lost Crystal
Dec 86 Lurking Horror
May 87 Matchmaker
Dec 88 Mafia Contract 11

May 88 Mansion Quest
Dec 87 Monster
Sep 86 Had Martha
Dec 6&6 Message from Andromeda
Aug 87 Mindfighter
Sep 88 Mission X

Feb 87 Merhownie’'s Light
Feb 88 Mindwheel
Nov 8&7 Moron
Mar 87 Mountains of Ket
Nov 8&6 Mystery of the Lost Sheep
Jul 88 Noah
Jan B8 Nova
Apr B87 Nythyhel
Jan 88 Operation Berlin
Jun 8b Operation Stallion
Apr B8 The Unyon Adventure

10

Feb
Mar
Jul
Jun
Aug
Apr
Jun
Jul
May
Sep
Oct
Nov
Oct
Sep
Oct
Apr
Dec
Dec
Oct
Nov
Sep
Sep
Jul
Mar
Aug
Feb
Nov
Nov
Dec
Mar
Dec
Dec
Feb
Jul
Jul
Oct
Nov
Jun
Oct
May
Aug
Jun
Jul
Sep
May
Aug
Sep
May
Oct
May
Feb
Dec
Oct
Dec
Mar
Jun 687



One Dark Night Apr
The P.A.W. Dec
The Pawn Jan
Pegasus tick
Planet of Death Jul
Plundered Hearts Mar
Price of Magik Jun
Prospector Nov
Puppet Man . Sep
Prince of Tyndal Sep
Quest for the Golden Eggcup Sep
QOR Sep
Realm of Darkness Jun
The Realm Dec
Randy Warner & Aztec ldo! Oct
Return to lthica Jul
Rescue from Doom Jan
Robocide Jun
Runestone of Zaobab Dec
The Serfs Tale May
Sorcerer of Claymorgue Cast. Jan
Shipwreck May
Stryptische Pt1 Mar
Suds Aug
Subsunk Jun
Sherlock (Riddle of C.Jewels)Jun
Soaps May
Six-In-0ne (Doors) Jul

FULL/SERIALI

ADVENTURE

Adventure Quest
The Boggit
Black Fountain
Castle Blackstar
Colossal
Deadline
Enchanter
Fuddo and Slam
Hitchhikers Guide...
The Hobbit

Adventure
Cutthroats

Hollywood Hijinks
Infidel
Karyssia
kKentilla
Lurking Horror
Mordons Quest
The Mural
Neverending Story
The Pawn
Planet ot Death
Planetfall 1

Plundered Hearts
Questprobe tl]
Return to Eden
Savage
Savage
Secret Ot
Starcross
Temple Terror
Valkyrie 17

Farac)seWarm in

Island Pt1
Island Pt2

St Brides

Sharpes Deeds
Shadows of Mordor
Starcross
Spy TriologyStationfall
Teacher Trouble
Temple Terror
Trinity
Time of the End
Time Machine
Theseus
Thunderbowel
Terrors of Trantos
The 13th Task
Twice Shy
Treasure
Top Secret
Ultima 1V
The Uninvited
Very Big Cave Adventure
‘Village of Lost Souls
Wheel of Fortune
Witeh Hunt
Wolfman
Witness
Winter Wonderland
Wishbringer
Xadomy
Zacaron Mystery

SED SOLUTIONS

VoL 1SSUE

Vioil- 1 8. = 12
Viol Sil fs = aie
VQ 25 77 a= :
Voile ttlViorlSay eB Etc al
Vol 1-18
Vol § 48-215
Vol 1 14
Voili 2b3u5ce=nne
Vol 27 °Q 12Vol 1 TaeVol-1:17 = 2
Vo lS qe ~ 48
Voli 2 5g2it=" 4
Vojll 1 Zig 12)
Voit 228 ue = 7
Vol 1 10
Vio lHe1ie iets aVol 1 IE 3
Vol =120 = 14
Ve] EE
Voor SeleiEle Soe
ior BE ELS
Viola 2558
Voile 1 B= 2
Viol io ats

Vaile 6
VIG ITEE LET ne B47

Voie se aneses 7
Vig aad r= 3
Vie) 15S Yon ie 3)

VIDE EL

Aug
Oet
Feb
Aug
Apr
Feb
Jun
Jul
Aug
Aug
Nov

et
May
Nov
Apr
Dec
Det
Nov
Nav
Oot
Dec
Mar
Aug
Jul
Aug
Jan
Oct
Nov
Sep



~~ ~ 
~ THE ADVEN'"URE PROBE W REV 1 EWS 

IND EX 

THE AOVENTURER 
ADVENTURES ON THE 
AG"TliA'S fOl.LY 
ASTE RUID ADVENTURE 
AVON 
"XE OF teOL T 

FEB 90 
SPECTRUM JAN 90 

APR 90 
AUG 90 
JAN 9U 
JUN 90 

B~HINU CLOSED DUORS 
TilE 9LAG ST 

JAN 90 
NOV 90 
.lUI.. 90 
NOV 90 

BOC OF 8HIT 

ITS MItGI C 
THE JADE STUNE 
LitH OURS UF HEkCULES 
TilE Los 'r C ITY 
LOST TEMI' L£ OF THE INCAS 
"'AGI C MI SS IL-E 
MIDwiNTER 
HINDWHEI:.L 
111 SER 
THE I'tI SSION 

FEO 

M' 
OC1' 
MV 

90 
90 
90 
90 

AUG YO 
JUN YO 
J UL YO 
JAN 90 
FEB 90 
OCT 90 CAP'r .I(OUI( 

CASE/BEHEAOED SMUGGLER 
CASTLE HASTER 

HAY 90 
AUG 90 
HAN 90 
SEP 90 

P100N11151' 
ONCE UPON It LILY PAa 
PAWNS OF WAR 

JUL &0 SEP 
FEO 

90 
90 
00 
90 
00 
00 
90 

CHAOS STRIKES BACk 
CLOUD 99 
CUHP .... UVS.- THE SECRET 
CRISP IN CRUNCHY 
DAHl( SKY OVER PARAOISE 

ART JUN 90 
NOli 90 
HOV 90 

DEAD END "AR 90 
OEMUNS T0l18 APR 90 
DOUBLE AGENT SEP 90 
DOHES OF SUA SEP 90 
DRAGONS BReATH OCT 90 
DRAKKHEN HAY 90 
ENIGHA rAPE MAGAZINE SEP 90 
ESSEX APR 90 
FUTURE WAR S/TI ME TRAVELLER HAR 90 
THE GRIHOIHE JUN 90 
THE HOBBLE HUNTER JAN 90 
THE HOLY GRAIL APR 90 

PDLEltRN 
PUZZLED AD~ENTURER 
RETARDED CREATURES/CAVERNS 
SCAPECHOST 
seCRET OF LITTLE ttOQCO t1E 
SHOGUN 
SIMPLY MAGI C 
TUE SLAUGIITER CAVES 
SORCERER 
SOULOR I HI(ER 
STALKER 
STRANDED 
STREET PATkOLLER / TlI E REnl x 
THE TALlsnAN OF POWER 
THE TEST 
ULTlnA .. 

HOUND OF SltAOU'II 
INTO THE MYSTIC 
I SLAND OF CHAOS 

"AY 90 WHIPLASH AND WACOHWHEEL 
SEP 90 THe WIZARDS TOWER 

THe ADVENTUREk 
AlE OF kOLT 

GETT 
JUL 90 THE LAST DAYS OF 0001'1 

INa you STARTED 
OCT 90 LAST DAY S OF DOOM 
NO' 

BLOOQWYCH 
CAVE C"PENS 

FEB " MAR 
9U 
90 
90 
90 
00 
90 
90 
90 

LIGHT"ARE 
LOOH 

THE CHALLENGE 
CUDDLES 
DAEMON 
DonES OF SHA 
DRAGON WAkS 
DUSK OVER ELFINGTON 
ESSEX 
FOOTBALL FRENZY 
FRANI(ENSTE I H 
FRDn QUT / PARK NIGHT SK Y 
THE GOLDEN MA SK 
HAMMER O~ GRIMt10LD 
A HARVESTING MOON 
HAUNTED HOUSE 
HIT 
THE HOBBLE UUNTER 
TIlE HOLY eRA I L 
ICHOR 

SEP 
JUL 
NO' 
OCT 
JUL 
SEP 
NOV 90 
SEP 90 

THE LOST CITY 
"1 NDF I GHTER 
"UTANT 
NEVER ENDING STORY 
P I RATE ADVENTURE 
PYRAMI D 
QUARTERSTAFF 
QUEST FOR THE 
QUEST FOR THE 
RICK HANSON 
R I GELS REVENGE 
SCAPEGHDST 

GOLDEN EGGCUP 
HOLY GRAIL 

SHARD OF INOVAR 
SHARDS OF TIME 
SHADO~S OF THE PAST 

'SHERLOCK IIOLMES 
SHIP OF DOOM 
THE TES T 
THE THIEF 

... 
OCT 
HAY 
SEP 
FEO 
SEP 90 
JAN YO 
OCT 90 
"AR 90 
AUG 90 
AUG 90 
AUG 90 
"AR 90 
"AY 90 
SEP 90 
JUN 90 
JUL 90 
FEB 90 
APR 90 
JUL 90 

Aue 90 
JUN 90 
NOV 90 
JAN 90 
Aue 90 
AUG 90 
NOV 90 
OCT 90 
JAN 90 
OCT 90 
AUG 90 
SEP 90 
JUN 90 
JAN 90 
SEP 90 
JAN 90 
APR 90 
AUG 90 
OCT 90 
NOV 90 
JUN 
JUN 
SEP 

00 
90 
00 I NTD THE My ST I C 

THE ISLAND 
JOURNEY/EDD I E SMI TIIS HEAD 

AP. 
HAY 
AP. 
NO' 
JUL 
JUN 
AUG 
OCT 
.. y 

OCT 
NO' 
NO' 
OCT 
NO' 

90 
90 
90 
90 
90 
90 
90 
90 
90 
90 
90 
90 
90 
90 

TRACER SANCTION 
~ITCH HUNT 
WIZ - BIZ 

APR 90 
APR" "AY 80 



FUI.L. 
A\lON 
BALLYHOO 
KINGS QUEST 
L.ANCELOT 

AND SEBIAb.ASEP 
Fto. OCT 90 THE LOST 

JAN 
J UL 

9 0 
90 

"to. JUL 90 

I"IYTH 
SORCERER 

SOl..UT 
CIT\' 

OBJ EC TS AND THEIR U SGS 
AGATHA'S FOLLY JUL 90 FUTURE VARS 

N~\I 90 GOLD ICON 

ON S 
Fto. APH 90 

NU\I 9ll 
Fro. JAN Qu 

THE BEAST OF TDRHACK HOOk 
BEHIND CLOSED OUUk S 3 
THE CASTLE 

JUN 
FEO 

90 
90 

HAGHETIC "DON PTS, l ~ ~ 

ORC ISLAND 

"A Y £10 
"AY UO 
OCT 9 U 
FEB 9 0 

DAVY JON~S LOCk ER JUN 90 PYRAI"IID JAN 9 0 
H N'-I ' S AND TIP S 

THE ADVEN1'UREk JUL 90 LIGHT"AAE JUN 9 0 
ADVENTURE gUEST OCT 90 LOCKS OF LUCK OCT 0 0 
AGATUA''S FOLLY PTl f1AA ~ JUN 90 LORDS OF TI"~ OCT YO 
AGATHA' S FOLLY PT2 JUL TO SEP 90 LUCIFERS REAL" OCT 90 
APPLETON SEP 90 "AGNETIC "DON 1 "AH,"AY" JUN 80 
BAkOS TALE J UL 90 "AGNET I C HODN 2 AUG .. NOV 90 
THE 8EAS1' J UL 90 1'1 I NOF 1 GHTER J UL 9 0 
BEHIND CLOSED DOOR S3 JAN ~ JUN 90 HISER OCT 90 
BEYOND lORK A~R ~ OCT 90 "AJIK JUN 9 0 
BLIZZARD PASS OCT 90 "YSTER'!' OF tltlNHOE "ANOR I"IAY 90 
BLOOD OF THE "UTINEER NOV 90 I'IYTH JAN 90 
BOOSE UP SEP 90 N I NJ A OCT 90 
BOUNTY HUNTER NOV 90 NOB I N THE V I LLAGE JAN 90 
CASE OF THE HAD HU""Y NO\l 90 NOT A PENNY "OHE HOl A PENNY,AOG 90 
CASTLE HASTER JUL. AUG ~ OCT 90 ONCE UPON A LILY PAO AUG TO NOV 90 
CASTLE OF "YDoR 
CASTLE THADE REVISITED 

NOV 90 ONE DARK NIGHT 
OCT 90 THE PAWNS OF WAH 

HAR 9 0 
JUL gO 

CHAOS STRIKES 
CLOUU 99 
CUTTHROATS 
DALLA S QUE ST 
DEHON FRO" THE 
DOHES Of SHA 
DRACULA 12 . 
UHAK KHEN 

BACK APR TO JUN 90 
fEB ~ JUN 90 

JAN 90 
AUG 90 

OARKSI DE FEB 90 
HAR ~ JUL 90 

Af'R 90 
J UN 90 

DUNGEUN AD\lENTURE I"IAM 
OUNGI:.ON HA STEk "AN 
THE ENCHANTEU COTTAGE HAN 
THE EXTN I CATON NUV 
FAERIE JAN. FEB ~ JUN 
fANTA S IA OIAHONO OCT 
FOREST AT WORLDS END AUG 
CNOHE RANCER SEP 
GUILD OF THIEVES - FE8."AH ~ HAY 
"I'IE IIERHITAGE ,JAN 
HOUND OF SHADOW JUL ~ AUG 
ICE STATION ZERO S Ef' 
IHAGINATION 
INSPECTOR FLUKEIT 
THE ISLANOtkEN BONDI 
JINXTER 
KING S OLOMON S HINES 
KNIGHT ORC 

NOV 
JUN 
JUL 
JAN 
JUN 
JAN 

90 
90 
90 
9 0 
90 
90 
90 
90 
90 
9 0 
90 
90 
90 
90 
90 
90 
90 
90 

LABOUR OF HER CULE S 
LEATHER GODDESSES/PHOBUS 
LEGACY FOR ALARI C 

AUG 90 
AUG 90 
JAN 90 

PENDANT OF LOGkYN 
PHANTAS I E 
PUZ.ZLED 
PYRAHIO 
PYRAHID OF OODH 
QUANN TULLA 
REBEL PLANET 

oC'r 
APR" ,JUN 

HAY 

JAN 
JUN 
SEP 
OAR 

RETARDED CREATURES JC AV ERN S HAN 
RICk HAN SON APR 
ROIiOTS OF DAWN J UN 
RUNNAWAY 
SCAPEGHOST l, 
SCAPEGHOST 2. 
SCAPEGHOST 3 , 
SHADOWS OF THE PA ST 
SHARD OF INOVAR 
THE SLAUGHTER CA\lE S 
SOULDklNKEk 
SOULS OF DAHKON 
SPACE QUEST I 
SPACE QUEST I I 
SPIDER"AN 
STOWAWAY 
TE"PLE TERROR 
ULTIHA .. 
VALKYRIE 17 
VENOH 
V I LLAGE OF LOSl ' SOULS 
W.TCH HUNT 

JAN 
JAN TO JUN 
HA Y TO AUG 
"AY TO AUG 

APR 
JUL 
SEP 
SE .. 
HAY 
NUV 

JUN " AUG 
NOV 
OCT 
AUG 

J UN .. JUL 
SEP 
APN 
FEB 
HAN 

S lnce te thank . t o JOHN WIL.DEY rOt co.pllin, thi s Ind • • 

0 0 
9 0 
9 0 
9 U 
9 0 
9 0 
9 0 
9 U 
90 
90 
9 0 
9 0 
90 
90 
9 0 
90 
9 0 
&u 
9 0 
9 0 
9 0 
9 0 
0 0 
9 0 
9 0 
9 0 
0 0 
9 0 
9 0 



f!Jl I NDEX 
wi 7ctey 

,~ 
The numbers 

T H E ' 99 1 PROS 
KIndly comp iled b y J o hn 

f Ol1oWl"g the adventure tIt les 
REVIEW S 

r e present tne Iss ue number . 

AOV ENTURE/Z EeBeOEE GON IG 9 
AOVSVS e 
AL- STRAO 5 
THE ANGELI CUS SAGA 7 
ASTRAL PLAIN 11 
AU NT VELMA/COMING TO TEA 1 
BEGI NNERS GU IDE ( BOOK 1 4 
BEHIND THE LIN ES 8 
BEST OF THE I ND IE S II 6 
BOUNTY HUNT ER 4 
CAMELOT B 
CAPTIvE 1 
CAvES OF LOR E 2 
CHAMPI ONS OF KRY NN e 
COlDIZ ESCAPE 9 
COMPUTER ADVS /S ECRET ART 3 
CORT 1 ZOt-IE 5 
CRYSTALS OF ABOREA 9 
CUODLES 9 
CUTTHROAT S 
DANGER ADVETURER AT WORK II 
DIAB LO 2 
DRAGONF LI GHT e 
ECLYPSE I 
EL VIRA- MISTR ESS OF THE DARK 6 
ENERGEH ENI GMA '1 
ESCAP E FROM HODGK W S HANOR 2 11 
ESCAPE FROM PRISON PlANEl 4 
EV!LUTION B 
THE EXTAI CATOR 9 
FANTASTI C ADVENTURE 3 
FLOOK 4 
FOUR MI NUTE S TO MIDNI GHT II 
GOLDEN SWORD OF BHA KHOR I 
GORDELLO'S DEMI SE 3 
GRAPH I C UPGRADE FOR PAW 4 
GRUE - KNA PPED! 4 6 
HATRACK ] I 5 6 
Ii ELVERA MI STRE SS/THE PARK 8 
HERO SELECT 10 
TH E HERMlTA E 
HORROSCOPE 
H.R . H. 
ICHOR 

APPLETON 
OBJECT 

BEHOLD ATLANT I S 
CROWN OF RAMHOTEP 
DOMES OF SHA 
ECLIPSE 
GOLDEN PYRAMI D 
GOLDEN SWORD OF BHAKHOR 
JEWEL S OF IIOUOUR PTS 1& 2 

" 4 

" " 
AN 

3 
5 
3 
3 
4 

" B 
10 

ICE STATl ON ZERO 
IN SEARCH OF At~ GELS 

I NVADER S FROM PLANET X 
KEY TO PARAOOX 
KRAZY CARTOONIST CAPER 
LAS T BEll EVER 
LEGEN D OF FAERGHAI L 
TH E LOST DRAGON 
LOOM 
MAGI CIANS APPRENTICE 
MAGI C SHOP 
HAN S I ON QUE ST 
MEAN STREETS 
METHYHEL SPECIA L EDI T10N 
THE MI CRO MUTANT 
MIDNI GHT THI EF 
MIGHT AND MAGIC II 
MI SS ION X 
MORE BIG DI SKS FROM BAL ROG 
ONE OF OUR WOMBATS/ MISS ING 
OPERA Tl ON STEAL TH 
OR8 OUEST 
PO ADVENTURES FOR AMI GA 
PHEONI X 
POWER CUR SE 
PRI SON BLUES 
RONN I E GOES TO HOLLYWOOD 
SECRET OF HONKEY I SLA ND 
THE SHI RK ING HORROR 
SPIRIT OF EXCALIBUR 
THE SP IRO LEGACY 
SPLATT ( MAGAZI NE) 
STAR FLAW S 
TAHORET 
TALISMAN 
TARK 
TI ME 
TOTAL REAL IT Y DELUSI ON 
TREA SURE I SLAND 
TRIAL OF ARNOLD BLACKWOOD 
TROUBLE AT BRIDGETON 
WONDERLAND 
YARKor~ BLUES 

.... J:R U SES 
TH E LEGACY 
THE LOSl TEMPLE 
HETHYIl EL 
RI GHS REVENGE 
SHIP OF DOOM 
TilE STALKER 
THE nU H 
VALKYR I E 11 

• 10 
5 
7 

10 
8 
7 
3 
1 

• 
4 

10 
10 

" 7 
1 

2 
10 
10 

3 
2 
5 

" 10 
10 

7 
10 

5 
7 
8 

4 " 
3 

• 
" 2 
10 

1 
8 
7 , 

11 
3 
3 

1 

• 10 
3 
3 
2 
3 
3 

• 

Adv6r1t.lJrfl Probo Paoli 49 



GETTING YOU STARTED 

~DULT IA 3 
ADVENTURE LAND 3 
AQvENTUREOUEST 6 
AL STRAO 6 
ANGELICUS SAGA 10 
ARROW OF DEATH I 4 
ASTRAL PLAIN 9 
BEHOLD ATLANTIS 1 
BLOOD OF BOGMOLE B 
BOG OF BRIT 3 
BOOK OF THE DEAD 10 
BOOK OF THE DEAO 2 11 
THE CA LLING 7 
CASE/THE MIXED-UP SHYMER 2 
CASTLE EERIE 3 
CASTLE OF MYOOR 1 
CODE NAME ICEMAN 5 
CONQUES T OF CAMELOT 5 
CORT I ZONE 1 
CRISPIN CRUNCHY 3 
CUSTEROS OUEST 10 
DETECT IVE 8 
DREAHARE 6 
DREA MARE 2 8 
ECL IPSE 2 
ELVERA-MISTRESS OF THE OARK 7 
ENCHAN TED COTT AGE , 
ENCHANTER 6 
ENO DAY 2240 10 
ESCAPE FROM PRISON PLANET 10 
ESP I ONAGE ISLAND 4 
EUREKA 
EUREKA 2 
EVILUTION 
EX TRI CATOR 
FILES / OCC UL T - NYTHYHEL 1 
FIVE ON A TREASURE I SLAND 
GNOME RANGER 
GODS OF WAR 
GOLDE N BATON 
GOLDEN PYRAMID 
GOLD Etl VOY AGE 
GRUE-K NAPPED 
GU ILD OF TH I EVES 
THE GUARDIAN 
HE LV ERA MISTRESS OF /PARK 
HOUSE ON THE TOR 
HOUSE OUT OF TOWN 
H.R. H. 
HUNCHBACK 
I NGRJOS BACK 
I NF IL TRATOR 
INQUISITOR 
lIno THE MY STIC 
III SPEC TOR FLUKE IT 
JE WELS OF HONOUR 
J OUR NEy 

PBge 50 Adventure Probe 

7 
7 10 

11 
B 
9 
1 
3 
3 
5 

11 
5 
9 
B 
6 
9 
2 7 

• 
9 
9 
9 
6 
9 
1 

10 
9 
3 10 

KINGDOM OF HAMIL 
KINGS QUEST 5 
THE LADY IN GREEN 
LEAT HER GODDESS ES OF PHOBOS 
THE LEGACY 
LIFEBOAT 
LORDS OF MAGI C 

2 LORDS OF T I ME 
THE LOST TEMPLE 
THE LOST DRAGON 
MAGICIANS APPRENTI CE 
MORooNS OUEST 
MORGAN S SE AL 
THE MURAL 
MY STER Y FUN HOUSE 
MYSTERY OF INDUS VALLEY 
HYSTER Y OF THE LOST SHEE P 
MYSTI CAL 
ONCE UPON A LILY PAD 
ONE OF OUR WOMBATS / MISSING 
OP ERATION STEALTH 
THE OPPRESSED LAND 
OR B OUEST 
PANIC BENEATH THE SEA 
THE PAWN 
PENDANT OF LOGRYN 
PERSEU S ANO ANDROMEDA 
PIRATE ADVENTURE 
POWER CURSE 
PR I SON BLUES 
PUZZLED 
PYRAMID OF MUNA 
OUEST FOR GLORY II 
OUEST FOR GOLDE N ORANGE PEE L 
ROBO CITY 
ROYAL QUEST 
SCARY TALES 
SEARCH FOR MITHRILLIUM 
SECRET OF UR 
SECRET OF MONKEY ISLAND 
SHARPES DEE OS 
SMIRK I NG HORROR 
STARSHIP QUEST 
STORM MOUNTAIN 
STRYPTISCHE 
SUSPENDED 
TAMOR ET 
TARK 
TEACHER TROUBLE 
THERMONUCLEAR WARGAMES 
TREASURE ISLAND 
WISHBRINGER 
WITNESS 
WIZ BIZ 
YARKON BLUES 
ZED 
ZORK I 

11 
5 

10 

• 
2 
1 
1 
7 
2 
9 
9 

10 
10 

2 
5 
4 

2 
4 

6 
3 
4 

1 
10 
10 

9 
7 

11 
10 

9 
11 

9 
10 

6 
4 
4 
B 

• 
9 

• 7 
6 
9 
2 
B 
B 

• 11 
3 
9 
2 
9 
2 

• 4 
11 

3 
4 

• 10 

11 

10 

11 

9 



ADULTIA 
AL J Et~ 

HINTS 
5 

ARNOLD 1 II AOVE tn URER 
AS TRAl P I A III 
ATALAN 
AXE OF t(Ol l 
THE BAROS " ALE 
SEH IIl D C l OSe D OOORS 
BEHOll) A'I I.AII1I S 
BlOOI) Of! OOOMOlE 
THE 000 II 
BOG 0 1: Oil J 1 
BRIMI 1I1 r 001.0 
CADAVER 
CASE / OlI lijAOro S MUGG LER 
CAN I Ctl A1 OEA Ttl ? 
C ASTLE pnAtI~E tlS TEIN 
CASTLE MABY R 
C ASTLE I 111 DOLES 
C AS TLE WARLOCK 
CAVE C AP ll 11 8 
CAVE ~IAt'1 

CLOUI) 0 
COOE IIAf.t (j I Ia MAII 
CQUtIT OOW" 10 ()()()M 
C RACK C I rv 
CRASII LAII OIIiO 
CURSE Or' ' " ,IjVEIl FACES 
TIlE DAR KlIl l n OAD 
THE DAn K ROAD 
DEEK S CElllOS 
DIAHOtJU lil A I L 
DRACULA I GLAIIO 
ELVERA MI SllHi8S OF OAR I( 
ENCHAN T D CO, I Aoe 
ESCAP E FROM IlOOOK Ill S HANOR 
ESCAPE FROM PUL S AR 1 
ESCAPE 1 0 ZA IIUSQ 
EYE OF IIICA 
EYE OF ZOL T AN 
F LOOK ONE 
FOOLS GOLD 
THE GODS OF WAR 
H IE GOLOEU flEE CE 
GOL DEN S WORD OF BHAI(HOR 
GEMS OF S TA ADUS 
GnUEKllAPPEO 
II EROS QUEST 
llouse ON THE TOR 
HAMPS l EAl) 
~IEL VEnA MI S TRESS OF / PARK 
HAMM ER O F GR IMHOlO 
HUMBUG 
IMMQR1ALIT Y RULES OK 
lliE IIIII ER LAK ES 
IRON l ORI} 
THE I S LAIIO 
JOURH(Y 10 OE AHI 
JOURNEY 

5 

• 9 
4 
4 
2 
4 
3 

• • 
10 

I 

9 

I 5 
2 • 7 
7 
I 

5 
3 7 
7 
7 
3 
2 
I 

• 3 • 
7 
5 

10 

" • 
10 
10 

• • 10 
I 10 
7 
9 

" • 
" " • 
10 

5 - 10 

• " 10 

• 
I 10 
9 
7 9 

• • 7 
3 
I 
9 
7 
3 

AND IP 
JASOII AttO Til E ARGOIl AUTS 
JAOE Il ECK lACE 
JAD E S 1 0 1l E 
KnA ZV KAnTOOIIJ 51 KAPER 
K m DOH OF $ PELOOHE 
THE LO$ T lEMPlE 
l o nos O F lH E RI S ING SU N 
H IE LA MOElll Y MYS TERY 
111 £ LE OACY 
lEOEND OF CRAlOONS CREEK 
LEOEIl D OF FAEROHAIL 
LanDS OF T J ME 
MYS TER Y FUlillOUSE 
HAO J C JAttS BAll 
~IEA I~ S TREET S 
HY'Ttl YHEL 
MESS AGE FROM ANDROMEDA 
HI OIIT A I~O MAGI C II 
MYS TER Y OF MUNROE MANOR 
II EVERE IIO 1110 STORY 
OIi E OF OUR WOMBA TS/MI SS ING 
PER i l S OF DARKES T AFRICA 
PU ZZLED 
PYRAM I D OF OOOM 
PYRAMID 
POLl CE OU ES T 
PAWII $ OF WAR 2 
OUES T Fan GOLDEII eGGCUP 
OUEST FOR P I CKLED C ABBAGE 
REVEt4GE OF HIE MOON GOODESS 
ROBIII OF SIiERwOOO 
RUNES OF ZE IH)Q S 
SECREl OF MONKEY I S LAND 
SP ElLBREAKER 
SECRET GARDEN 
SACRED CROSS 
S TAR FLAWS 
S TATI ONFAll 
SH IPWRECK 
S LAUGHTER CAVES 
SCARY TALES 
S TALKER 
SwORD OF VMOR 
TEI1P lE Of VRAN 
1 All S MAH OF POwER 
lREAS URE I S LA ND 
TEACHER TROUBL E 
'11I E WIMP GAME 
WlliT ER WOlmERLANO 
WIIAT S EEYORE S 
WI ZARD OF AK VR Z 
WA x wORKS 
WAn IN HI DOLE EARHI 
WIIERE EV I L DwellS 
XANADU 
YARKOH BLU ES 
YELLOW ooon 
Z I GGURAT 
ZORK ZE RO 

7 
2 
2 

10 
3 
2 3 

" " • • • 3 • 9 

I 
I 
2 
3 
4 

• 
3 

" • • 
" 2 

2 
5 

2 

4 7 
3 

" 
• 9 7 

• 7 8 10 

• • • • 9 10 
9 
5 

• · " " 5 
2 
9 

• • • • 
I 
2 
2 

• • 
" 9 
10 

I 
10 

" 
A.c1vrmtlJro P r obo PlJge 5 1 



THE 1992 ADVENTURE PROBE INDE X 
(Tne number-s; 10110"ln.;, the tItles repre5liU'lt the 155ue number ) 

REV I E WS 

4 - MOST ADVENTUR~S 
ABANDONED PLACES 
ADVENTURE: GAMEP -S M~NUAL 
AGT ( ADVENT. GAME TOO: • .I": I T ) 
ALTERED DEST INY 
ANGELICUS ANSWER 
APRIL 7TH 
ARNOLD THE ADVENTUREr, ::. 
';:TEC ASSAULT 
ElATTLETECH -
BIG SLEAZE 
BIG TOP 
ELACI( CRYPT 
£ORlAN / DISHONEST POLITICIAfl 
CASTLE ADVENTURE 
CELT I C LEGENDS 
COLD ITZ ESCAPE 
COMPASS COLLECTION 
CORNWALL ENIGMA 
CORYA / WARRIOR-SAGE 
CR II1E TIME 
CURSED BE THE CITY 
DANGER ! ADV . A7 WORI 
DARle TOWER 
DAVY JONES LOCI(ER 
DEEp SPACE DRIFTER 
DETECTIVE 
DEUTEROS 
DIE YOU VICIOUS FI SH 
DITCH DAY DRIF7ER 
DRAGON SLAYER 
DUNE 
ESCAPE FROf": I(OSHIMA 
ESCAPE TO FREEDOM 
EVILUT ION ( 2nd revi ew ) 
FABLED TREASURE OF I ~005';'" 

FASC INATION 
FIRST PAST THE POST 
FLOOR 1:: 
FOUR SYMBOLS 
FRUSTRATION 
GATEWAY TO SAVAGE FRor~71 Er,­
GENERAL MI L ITARY S IMUL. 
GERB I L RIOT OF ' 67 
GOBL I I INS 
GOLDEN LOCKET 
HARPOON 
HEART OF CHINA 
HOTEL HELL 

4 
5 
4 

10 

• 10 
10 

• • 
" • • 
4 

" 
3 
7 

10 

I . ' 
9 . 1 1 
::. . 1:: 

• • 
1 

• 
I I 

1 
10 

o 

• • • 
• 
7 

• • 
5 , 

HOUNDS OF HELL 1 
HUMBUG 8 
I DARE YOU B 
IMF-ERJUM b 
JNDIANtI JONES / FI=.E ~7 LAtn! s 11 

48 

I NNER LAJ..:ES 
JACARANDA JIM 
JESTER ' S JAUNT 
JHOTHAMIA b 
LARRY THE LEMMING 
LASER SQUAD 
LAST SNOWMAN 
LEATHER GODDESSES/PHOBOS ~ 
LEGEND OF I(YRAND I A 
LOST DRAGON 
MADDOG WILLIAMS 
MAROONED 
MEGO-LO- MANIA 
f":ICROFA I R MADNESS 
MINES OF LJTHJAD 
MORGAN'S SEAL 
NIGHTMARE 1 
NI GHTMARE :2 
NOT ANOTHER BIG DISI( 
PANZER BATTLES 
PENELESS 
P IRATES 
POLICE QUEST 3 
QUEST FOR THE HOLY SNAIL 
RETURN OF THE JOYSTI CK 
ROB I t>: OF S HERLOCY 
RUN , BRONWYNN, RUN 
SAM COUPE ADVENTURE CLUB 
SEARCH FOR THE KING 
SECRET OF MONI(EY I SLAND :: 
SHADOWLANOS 
SHER IFF GUNN 
SNOW JOI(E 
SPEC TRE OF CASTLE CORIS 
SPELLCASTI NG 101 
SPY TRI LOGY 
S TAR PORTAL 
STRATEGY CLU~ (MAGAZI NE) 

4 
4 , 

I I 
9 
4 

• 10 

9 
I 

I. b 
I I 

3 
10 
II 

S 
5 

• 
• • s 
4 
7 
I 

I 

• • • 
4 

I I 
3 
2 

• 
TAXMAN COMETH B 
TEARS OF THE MOON 10 
THI EF 'S TALE 3 
TRAC t t 
UMS (UNIVERSAL. MI L IT. S IM ) 4 
UNNI(UL I AN UNDERWORLD 7 
USE YOUR LOAF 4 
VI OLATOR OF VOODOO B 
W12ARDRY :: 
YARI(ON BLUES :: 5 



G E TTING YOU STARTED 

4 MINUTES TO MI DN IGHT 2 
A.R . E , ".A. 7 
ALICE 1 
AMULET OF DARATH b 
ANGEL I CUS ANSWER 12 
AS TRAL PLAIN 1 
AURD-SCOPE ( HQRFiORSCOPE ) 7 
BEHIND THE L I NES 1 
BI G SLEAZE 7 
BI RTHDAY SURPRI SE b 
CA DAVER (LEVEL 2 ) 1 
CAMELOT 11 
CAPTA 1 N I ~OOK 4 
CASE/ MI XED-UP SHYMER 10 
CAVERNS OF DOOM S 
CHRQNOQUES T 2 S 
COLONEL"S BEQUEST S 
CORT I ZONE 10 
CURSED BE THE CI TY 12 
DANGER~ ADV. AT WORK! b 
DEATHI(NIGHTS OF I(RY NN 10 
DEMON FROM THE DARKSIDE 10 
DRAGON SLAYER 12 
DUNGEON OF TORGAR 4 
EARTHSHOCI< 2 
ELVEN CRYSTALS 1 B 
ESCAPE FROM MARS 12 
EVE OF THE BEHOLDER 1 ~2 10 
FABLE D TREASURE OF KOOSAR b 
FID ICEN S 
FOUR SYMBOLS 4 
GERBIL RIOT OF "67 12 
GODS OF WAR 5 
GOLDEN PYRAMID 1 
GRUE -KNAPPED ~ 1 
HARBORD 4 
HEWSON"S QUES T 9 
IN SEARCH OF ANGELS 4 
IND I ANA J ONES/LAST CRUSADE 2 
I NNER LAKES 4 
I NSTITUTE 2 
JACK AND THE BEANSTALI( 4 
JER I CHO ROAD ~ 
I,HANGR IN PLANS 9 
LASI AR'S CRYSTALS 6 

LOST IN THE AMAZON 
MAGIC ADVENTURE 
MANS I ON QUEST 
MARTIAN MEMORANDUM 
MIDNI GHT THI EF 
MILLENNIUM 2 . 2 
MINDSHADOW 
MINES OF LlTHIAO 
MI SER 
OCEAN DANCER 
OPPRESSED LAND 
ORC SLAYER 
PARADISE IN MI CRODOT 
PAWNS OF WAR 
PHOENIX 
PLANETFALL 
PROPHECY 
PURPLE SEA 
PYRAMID OF MUNA 
RINGS OF ARTEK 
ROYAL ADV/COMMQN FROG 
SECRET/MOM(EV I SLAND 2 
SPEC TRE/CASTLE COR I S 
SPELLCASTlNG J OI 
STAR FLAWS 
STAR PORTAL 
STRANGE ODYSSEY 
SURVIVAL 
THERE"S BOMB /PARL IAMENT 
THI EVES TALE PT .I 
T1MEQUEST 
TREASURE I SLAND 
TREASURE/SANTA MAR I A 
TRIALS OF KRONOS 
ULTIMA 5 
UNBORN ONE 
UNNI(ULIAN UNDERWORL D 
USE YOUR LOAF 
v tDEOWORLD 
VI OLATOR OF VOODOO 
WI THIN THE PENTACLE 
WI Z ARD QUEST 
WI ZARD" S S'(ULL 
WI ZARD"S SPELLS 
ZOGAN"S REVENGE 

4 
3 
7 
4 

5 
10 

• 
12 

4 

3 
5 
3 
3 

• 
1 

• 
5 
7 

• 
5 
3 
2 

• 
1 
3 

1 2 
1 
3 
2 

• 
8 

2 
3 

10 
3 

• 
4 

1 2 
3 

II 

• 
3 

10 

49 



HINTS AND TIPS 

5 SPHERES OF GOLI~TH 
ALTA IR FOUR 
ANGELrCU5 5AGA 
APRIL 7TH 
ARGON FACTOR 
ARI~ OF EXODUS , 

= , 
3 

• 
4 
4 , ARNOLD THE ADVENTURER 

ARNOLD GOES SOMEWHERE 
ARROW OF DEATH 2 
ATALAN 

ELSE 4 

AVON 
AXE OF KOLT 
BARSOQM 
BA5E 
6AT 
BEHIND THE LINES 
BERMUDA TRIANGLE 
BEVOND ZORK 
BLAe" CRYPT 
BLADE OF BLACKPOOLE 
BLOOD OF BOGMOLE 
BOOZE UP 
BORDER WARFARE 

• 
10 
11 

3 
b 

b . ' 
6 

10 
: , :. 10 

6 
11 

6 
10 

7 

BOUNTY HUNTER 
BRIAN / DISHONEST POLITICIAN 
CADAVER (LEVEL 1 ) 

9. 10 
b 
b 

CASE OF BEHEADED SMUGGLER 
CASTLE BLACKS TAR 
CASTLE OF TER~~ 
CAS"LE WARLOCK 
CHAMPIONS OF t(RYNN 
CHAOS STRIKES BACK 
CODENAME I CEMAN 

7 
II, 12 

3 
2 

2 , 11 
3 

CRICKET CRAZY 
CRYPT 

B , 9 ,11 
3 

CURSED BE THE CITY 5 
DANGER~ ADVENTURER AT WOR"~ 4 
DARI( TOWER 6 
DARt(EST ROAD ::i 
DAZE ASTER 9 
DEEI( "S DEEDS 
DEMON "S TOMB 
DOG.&OV 
DUNGEON ADVENTURE 
DUNGEON MASTER 
ECLIPSE 
ELLISNORE DIAMOND 
ENCHANTER 
END DAY 2240 
EYE OF THE BEHOLDER 
EVE OF THE BEHOLDER ~ 

FAMOUS 5 / TREASURE I SLAND 

1 
b 

11, 12 
7 

12 
4 
4 
7 
8 

3 ,6 
4 

9 . 10 
FASC INATI ON 10 ,11 
FEASI&lLITY EXPERIMENT 9 
FLOOI~ 1 2 
FLom:; :2 2: 
FOREST AT THE WORLDS END 11 
FOURTH PROTOCOL 7 

50 

FUTURE WARS 
GOLDEN BATON 
GOLDEN PVRAMID 
GRUE - I~NAPPED ~ 

GUILD OF THIEVES 
HE I MDALL 
HELVEFcA - MISTRESS/PARI~ 

HEX 
HIT 

1. b 
6 

: , :',4 

10 
'.6 
• 
7 

HOLY GRA IL (J .MACBRAYNE) B 
HOUSE ON THE TOR 10 
ISLAND 0,9 
ISLAND OF CHAOS 9 
ISLAND OF XAAN 1 
.lAC" THE RIPPER 2 
JEI~YLL t.c HYDE 
JESTER QUEST 
JESTER " S JAUNT 
JHQTHAMI A 6 
JUNI(YARD 
KEEPER 

6,' 

7 , 6 

" 10 
2 
6 
5 

I~ I NGS QUEST 2 
I~ I NGS QUEST 4 
I~ I NGS QUEST 5 
L. A. ADVENTURE 

:,6 
9 ,1 0, 11 

11 
7 

LARRY THE LEMMING 
LASKAR "S CRYSTALS 
LEATHER GODDESS / PHOBOS 1 
LEGEND OF FAERGHAIL 
LEISURE SUIT LARRY 2 
LEISURE SUIT LARRY 3 
LOST TWILIGHT 
LURE OF THE TEMPTRESS 
MADDOG WI LLl AMS 
MAGI C ISLE 
MALICE IN BLUNDERLAHD 
HARlE CELESTE 
HAROONED 
MEAN STREET 
METHYHEL/ NYTHYHEL 
MI CROFAIR MADNESS 
MIDNIGHT THIEF 
MIGHT AND MAGIC 2 
MINDSHADOW 
MORDONS QUEST 
MYST I C 
NIGHTMARE 1 
NINJA 
NYTHYHEL/ METHYHEL 
OLD FATHER TI ME 
OPERATION STEALTH 
PARADOX 

b 

• 
4 

1. 6 
7 
6 

9,1 0 ,11 
9 , 10 

• 
7 

1= 
4 

b , 7 
7 , 12 

2 
7 

10 
12 

12 
1 

6 , 7 
1 
b 

PAWN 11 
PER I LS OF DARKEST AFR I CA ~ 

PHILOSOPHERS QUEST 7 
PHOENI X 1,4 
POLEARN 9 
POLICE QUE5T 7 



F'R I SON BLUES 
PUB QUEST 
PUZZLED 
QUEST FOR THE HOLY SNAIL 
RING OF TIME 
RI NGS OF MERLl N 
RISE OF THE DRAGON 
RDBO CITY 
RUNES OF ZENDOS 
SECRET/MONKEY ISLAND 
SECRET/MONKEY ISLAND 2 
SECRET OF ST. BRIDES 
SHERLOCI( 
SHIPWRECK 
SNOW JOICE 
SPACE QUEST 3 
SPA::::ED OUT 
SPECTRE OF CASTLE CORIS 
SP IRO LEGACY 
STALI(ER 
STAR FLAWS 

5,12 
5 

10 
11 

2 
3 
8 

1 1 
7 

4 , 8 
1 , 4 

7 
10 

7 
12 

7 
10 
11 

1 
4 

STARSHIF' QUEST 
SUBSUNI~ 

7 
5 

TEMPLE OF TERROR 10 
THERE'S/BOMB / PARL. 1,6 
THESEUS AND THE MINOTAUR 7 
TIME LORD'S AMULET 4,5 
TRAIL 3 
TREASURE/SANTA MARIA 
TRINITY 
ULTI MA 5 
UNINVITED 
UNNKULIAN UNDERWORLD 
VALKYRIE 17 
WHITE FEATHER COAT 
WIMF'S GAME 
WISHBRINGER 
WIZARDS CHALLENGE 
WIZARDRY 6 
ZORI( 3 

1,5,6 
10 

1,2 
6 

6,8 
7 
5 
7 
8 
1 
2 
9 

OBJECTS AND THEIR USES 

AGATHA'S FOLLY 7 RIGELS REVENGE 
AT ALAN 4 SLAUGHTER CAVES 
GOLDEN SWORD OF BHAI(HAR 9 THERE ' S BOMB/PARLIAMENT 
HIT 10 THIEF 
JACI( AND THE BEANSTAU( 9 TRAIL 
PHOENIX 3 TREASURE /SANTA MARIA 
PROGRAMMERS REVENGE 2 WAX WO RKS 
QUEST/ GOLDEN EGGCUP 9 

FULL/SERIALIZED SOLUTIONS 

CONQUESTS OF CAMELOT 
CHAMPIONS OF I(RYNN 
CURSE OF AZURE BONDS 
ESCAPE/HODGKINS MANOR 

5-1 1 
10- 1 2 

11 
4 

GOLDEN P YRAMID 
LOOM 
PRINCE OF TYNDAL 

7 
3 
~ 
.<. 

~ ... 
3 
1 

11 

5-7 
1 

8-11 

51 



THE 1993 ADVENTURE PROBE INDEX 
(The numbers following the titles represen l the ISSue number) 

i I REVIEWS , 

ABANDONED PLACES 2 ................................. 8 
AGT I AGTBlGJ AGTIoIASTER. ..... ................... 11 
ANOTI£R BlCXJOY ADVENTlEtE ......... _ ..... 8 
APPRENTICE.. __ . _____ ._ ..... _ .......••... _ ..... _ ...... 9 
ARNOlO THE ADVENTUAER.._ .•.......... ____ .... 4 
BEA TlE OLEST ._ ....... _ ..... _ .. __ ................. _ .... 3 
BEGINNING Of THE END .•••.•• _ ...•.......•.••.... _.-2 
BIRTHDAY SURPRlSE •... _ .•••.•......••........• _. __ .... 6 
BLACK CRYPT _ .............................................. 10 
BLACK KNlGHT ............•.•.............•................... 7 
BLACK MASS ................••..............................•.. 11 
BLACK PEARL .......•..•.•••...........••..•.•.•...........•.. 10 
BLACK TOWER. .......•.•..•....•.••.•••..............••..•... s 
BOREO Of THE RlNGS ..• _ •.••.......•......•••• _._ .•.. 5 
BUG.$Y .... __ ... _._ ......................................... __ 8 
BULBO & UZARD KING ••••.....•... _ •••..• __ •...•••.. lO 
CASE OF THE BEHEADED SMUGGLER.._.5 
CASTLE DLNGEON •..•....•...•••••....•..•.. _ ....••.• _ .. 6 
CAVES Of DYANTY •.....•.•..•........•........•••...... I() 
CEL TIC C ARNAGE .•........•••••.•.....•.....•....•........ 5 
CIRCLEWOllLD ..•••••.......•.•••••......•..••...••.••.....•••. 8 
CITADEL OF YAH·MON ..............•.•.................. I 
COMPLEL •....... _ ........•••••...•..•............•.•......••.•. 7 
CORPORAL STC>NE ••.••. _ •.. _ ...•••..•..•.•..•....•••.• _.1 
CO<MDOWN TO DOOM._ •••••.. _ •...•... _._._.12 
CAYST ALS OF KINGS_ •.•••• __ ..••••••••••.••...•. _.9 
cu=tSE OF CAlUTHA.. .. __ ........... _. ___ . __ 6 
CUlS£ Of ENCHANTIA. __ •••••••••• _._ .. -.2 
CURSE OF SERPENT'S EYL .......... _ ..... _._.11 
DANCES WITH Bl..NIY RABBITS ...........•.•. _ .. 5 
DARK GLADIA TOIL ....................................... 9 
DARK SEED .•......•...•.•...........•••••....•.........•..•...... 2 
DARKEST ROAD ••••.••......••••••••...•••........••••....... ..; 
DAY Of THE TENT AClE .•...........••.••••••••...•.. 12 
DAY IN LIFE TLPPEAWARE SALESMAN ...... 8 
DAYS OF SORCERY _ .. _ .. _ .................. __ ._, 
DEA TH KNIGHTS OF KRYNN .••..••.....•....••.•.• _9 
DEATH OR GLORY ....... _ ..••••••••....•............ _ .... 4 
DEATH VAlLEY ..••••....... _ ••.•.•...•...•.....••..•.•....•. ~ 
DEEP PROOE_ .••••••........•.••••.•........••.........•••...••. i 
DIARMID ....•...........••..........•.•...........•........•........ .f 
DRAGONS O~ F"lA"1E ................................ _._.11 
DREAMWORLU .................................................. r 
DUNGEON ....................••.............•..................... It 

56 

DUNGEON OF TORGAR ••••.••..••••....•.••••..•.••••••. 7 
ELLISNORE DIAMOND .•.•••..•...•.........•..•....•.•.... 2 
ERIC THE UNREADY ........ _ .............................. 5 
ESCAPING HABIT ........... _ ............................... 3 
EXCUSE ME • DO YOU HAVE THE TIME? ... 12 
EXTRICA TOO'_ .. _ ... _ ..... _ ....... __ ... _ .. _ ......•..... <II 

EYE OF THE INCA. •••••••..••.. _ .... _ ......•• _ •••••••••.•. 7 
FOA PETE'S SAKE •..••••.••••••.• _ .... __ .••••...•.•••••• 7 
FORGOTTEN PAST ......................... __ ............. 1 
FOUR SYMBOLS ..•••.....••...... _ .....• _ .••.•..•......•.... <II 

GA TE WA Y ......................................................... 3 
GOBlIIINS ....•..•..............................•........•.......... 8 
GOBLIINS 2 ..........•............................................. f 
GRABBED BY THE GHOUllES ••........••.•.•••••••. 4 
GRANDAD/OUEST FOR HOLEY VE5T ...•.... 11 
GRANDAD/SEARCH SANDWICH ••...........•.... lI 
GREAT MlSSlON •••..•....•.•.. _ ..........••••.........•.•.•. 6 
GAllE·K NAPPED ••.••..•......... _ .•••••...•. _ .•..•••••••..•.. , 
GRUNGY TOWERS .••••••...........•..•.......••••••••.•.•• 12 
HAlL OF OWARVEN KINGS •••••.... _ ...•.......••.• 12 
HANDfUL Of HAMSTERS .............................. 5 
HELP INC .•....•.•.••..••.•......•.•.............•...•............... 5 
HEl VERA· MISTRESS OF THE PARK ....• 2. II 
HEAAKLES· EARL Y TRIALS ...•.•..............•..• 10 
HERMIT AGE •••••.•..•.•.•...•......•.....••..........••••••.....•. 8 
HOOK .........••••..........•••••.........•.•.•...•.....••..•.•.••.•••. 6 
HOUSE ....••••••. _ ..•..•..•..•••••••..•..............•••••.......••. 11 
HOUSE Of THE 7 GABLES ....•.•••.• _._ .......••... 6 
I DARE YOO _ .. _ .... _ .. _ .... _. ___ .................. _.3 
IMP ACT _ .... _ .. _ ................ _ .............. __ ........... _, 
ISHAR ........•••..•...••..••• _ ... _ .....•...••••.......•.••...•.••••. 7 
JACARANDA JlM ..••.•••. _ •• _ •.............•••..•••.•••••• 12 
JESTER QUEST ....•.•.•••••.•..••••••. _ ..................... ~ 
JUSTiCE •••••.•...............•.....•.•........................•.•... , 
KGB .....•••.•..••.•.•.....•..........•..•............•.................. 5 
KJDNAPPED .......•...•...........•....•.•..•...•••. _ .•..•..•.... 6 
KING TUT'S TOMB .......•••. _ ......••... _ .•..•••.•. _ •... 12 
L ANO ._. _ .... _ .......•..... _ .... __ ....... _ .................... 1 
LAND OF THE PURPLE SEA ..•.... _ .•••.••.••..•••.. o4 

LEMf4NGS 2._ ................................................... Ii 
LIGHT HOUSE .........•......•.........•.•.......•••.•.•....•.•.. 4 
LOST IN TIME .•.••..•..........................••................ 9 
lOST TOMB 0= ANANK "' ....... .. _ ................... 3 
LO:;T w ORLe ................................................... 2 
MAGU: ........................................ ...................... " 
MENAGS .... ... . .................................. _. 1C 



MERLIN .............................. ................................. 4 
MILLION DOLLAR GREAT J. WEL HEIS, ..... S 
MUMMY·S CRyPT ••••••••..............•••••.....••••••••. 7. 10 
MURDER HUNT 1 (1992) ......••.•••.•••••..•••••....•..•.... 3 
MURDER HUNT 2 (1992) ..•••.•••••......•••...•.•.......... , 
OBSCURE NATURALIST H ........................ 4. 12 
OCCULT CONNECTION .................................. 9 
ODlNSHRINE .......................... ~ ......................... . 4 
OKLlB·S REVENGE. .......................................... 5 
OSBOI..JRNE CASTLE MYSTERY ................... 12 
OUT OF=" THE LIMELIGHT ................................ 3 
P.C.W .................................................................. 5 
PERSONAL NIGHTMARE ................................. 5 
PREHISTORIC AOVENTURE .......................... 10 
PREHISTORY ..................................................... 7 
QUEST FOA THE HOl Y SOMETHING ........... t' 
P,.J', ULTIMA T UM ............................................. 6 
SABRE TEA .. t .................................................... 1 
SECRET OF=" MONKEY ISLAND ....................... b 
SEAPENTIN:i: T AL.E .... " ........ .............. .............. '1 
SETTLEMENT XIlI .................................. .. ........ I? 
SHIVER ME TIMBERS ......................................... I 
SIM EAR TH .............................. .......................... 3 
SIMLIFE ............................................................... 9 
SLEUT H ............................................................. 12 
SO LITTLE T IME .............................................. 11 
SOLVALDOl-X ................................................. 3 
SORCERER ........................................................ 9 
SPANISH TREASURE ....................................... S 
SQUEAK!. ........................................................... 6 
ST ARFLIGHT .................................................... 4 
STONEVILLE MANOR •............•........... •.•••.•.•.•... 8 
STAANDED ............................................... _ ....... 3 
SUPASTORE._ ........................................... _ ... to 
T AUSMAN ......................................................... l l 
T AX AETURNS ................................ _ ............ 3. 6 
TEMPORAL ..... __ ._ ........................................ , 
TERROR CASTlE ............................................ 8 
TEST .................................................................. 8 
THEME PARK U.Y. ............................................. S 
THAAllBOlJllD ................................ ............... 12 
'TWAS A TIME 0 ': DREAO ............................ .4 

UNBORN ONE .................................................... <4 

LlNKNOWN ................................................... ....... 7 
UNNKUUAN ONE·HALF .................................. 1? 
UNTERGARTE ................. .. .............. ....... ........... 1 
WEST ......................................................... ....... , 
WE STBURY ... YSTERY ............ .. ....................... e 
WHA -; NOW7(laOeZtne J ....... ........................... .5 

WHO DONE ITi .....................................•..•......•. 6 
Y-1ZARD'S CASTLE ......................................... 9 

GETTING YOU STARTED 

ASTRODUS A" AIR ....•.......................•......... 12 
AZTEC ASSAULT ........................................... 8 
BEA TLE QUEST _ ............ _ ......... __ ............... ..-1 
BEGINNING OF THE END ................................. 2 
BlACI~ TOWER ............................................... 10 
BOGGIT ..•.•..•.••...••.••.•.••.....••.•••.••..•.•..•....••.••....... 6 
BY JOVE ............................................................ 1\ 
CELTIC C ARNAGE .......................................... 7 
CORPORAL ST()NE ......................................... 2 
CQAYA THE WARRIOR SAGE ....................... S 
CAYST AlS OF KINGS ................................... 10 
CURSE OF CAlUTHA. ..................................... S 
CURSE OF THE SEVEN F ACES .................... 6 
CURSE OF VOL C AN ....................................... 12 
DANCES WITH BUNNY RABBITS ..........•...••.•. 5 
DAAI( TOWER .................................................... , 
DA Y'liFEITUPPERWARE SALESMAN .......... 11 
DEATH OR GLOOY ..................................... 5. 10 
DEENA OF KOlINl ...................... __ ................... 1 
DEEP PROBE ..................................................... 2 
DITCH DAY DRIFTER ..................................... .t:I 
[)()()M$DA Y ............. _ ...................................... 12 
ELUSNOAE DIAMOND ............................... ....... I 
EMPIRE OF KHAN .............................................. 7 
ENERGEM ENlGMA .......................... _ .••••.••....•••. 3 
ERIC THE lHIEADy ........................................ 6 
ESCAPING HABI T .............. _ ........... _ .............. 7 
EVILUTION ..... __ .............................. _ ••••.••.••..•. 6 
EXTRICAT()A .................................................... 9 
FDA PETE'S SAKE ............. _ .......................... to 
,OREST ............................................................ 10 
F'OUR SyMBOLS .•.•••••...•...•..•••••..•..•..•..•••..•..•.... 7 
GRABBED BY THE GHOUL1ES ....................... 3 
GAlMWOlD'S 91 G ADV .................................. t2 
HOUNDS OF HEl l. .......................................... 1O 
HOUSE ............................................................... 10 
IJr4>ACT .............................................................. 5 
lSHAR 2 .............................................................. 9 
JADE NECKlACE ............................................ 9 
JASON Oi=' TH~ ARGONAUTS ...................... ; 
JUNGLE AOVENTURE ............................ ....... 10 
JUSTICE ...................... ................. ........... .......... 2 
K1DNAPPED ....................................................... t 

57 



L A ADVENTUR£ .........................................••... , 
LABARINTH ....................... __ ...................... _______ .8 
lOST WORLD ..... __ ..................................... __ ..... 6 
MAROONED ............................................. __ .....•... 1 
MERLIN ..... __ . __ ......•...•.....••.....•..........•....... ___ .... 4.7 
MIDNIGHT THIEF ..............................•...... .......... 8 
MUMMY'S CRyPT .........••...•...........•.•..•.•...•••••••.. S 
NIGHTMARE 2 ....... ............................................. 2 
OKLIS 'S REVENGE ......................... ......•........... 9 
PAROLE ..........................................•. .... ___ ........... 5 
PERSONAL NIGHTMARE ................................. 5 
PiLGRIM .............................................................. S 
PLAN 9 FROM OUTER SPACE ....................... 3 
PREHISTORIC ADVENTUAE. .......................••. l l 
PREHISTORY ................................................. 8. 11 
QUEST FOR THE HOl Y SOM=:THING ........... S 
QUES T Of KRON ........•..............................•..... 8 
RJ's Ul TIMATUM ............................................ lO 
RETURN TO OOOM ...•.......•...........................••. S 
SEC RET OF MONKEY ISlAND ....................... & 
SEC RETS OF UR .......•••......•.........•.........•.•....... S 
SEVEN lOST GNOMES .......•........•.................. 6 
SEVEN PARCHMENTS OF KANDOS ............. 6 
SHARD DF INOVAR ......................................... 3 
SOL VAlDOL -X ................................................. 4 
SPANISH TREASURE .•........•.......................•.... 9 
STRANDED ...................................................... 10 
T AXMAN CC>METH ..............••........•.................. 4 
THEME PARK U.K •.•..............•........•................. 10 
THESEUS AND THE MINOTAUR ................ 1. 2 
TIME •.•••.•....• __ ..•••.•••.....••.....•••••.......................... 11 
TIZPAN ......•...............................•....•............•...... 7 
TOOT N COME IN .......... _ ..... _ .. _ ....... __ ........... S 
VENOM ............................................•................... 3 
WEEN ...••.•....•.........•...............••...••....................... 1 
WINTER WONDERLANO .................................. 2 

HINTS AND TIPS 

ADVENTURE QUEST ............................. 8. 9. 12 
ADVENTURE IN TIME & SPACL .................. 6 
ANTIOOTE.. ................................................. ..... • 
ARNOLD 2 .......................................................... t 
ARNOLD 3 .....•..................................................... 1 
AURO·SCOPE ................. .............................. ..... 1 
BEA TLE QUEST .... ....................................... .. 5 
BEGINNING OF THE END........ . ................ & 

58 

81RTHDA Y SURPRISE ..............................•.••.... 7 
BLA CK CRYPT _ .............................................. 10 
BLA CK MASS •......••.•••.••........................••..•..••. 12 
BLACK TOWER ... ......•..........................•.•..•..••.. II 
BLIZZARD PASS ............................................. . & 
BORDER WARFARE .......................................•.. I 
C AN I CHEA T D£ATH7 .•........................•...••. 10 
CAPTiVE ............................................................ 9 
CAVES OF DYANTY ..•...... .......................... 9. 11 
CEl TIC CARNAGE ......................................... 1!1 
CHAOS STRIKES BACI •..........................•.. 2. 7 
CHRONOQUEST .............................................. 11 
CiRCUS ......................... .................................... 6 
COMPLE). ........ ........... ..................................... .. 8 
CORPORAL STONE ......................................... 7 
CORYA T HE WARRIOR SAGE ................•.. 3. & 
CURSE OF ENCHANTIA ......................... 3. 7. 8 
CURSE BE THE CIT ' ...................................... 4 
DANCES WITH BUNNY AABBITS .............. 6. 7 
DANGER! ADVENTURER AT WORK! ....... 2. 12 
DANGER! ADVENTURER A T WORK! 2 ...... 1. 3 
DARI~ SEED ......................•..•.......•................ 4. 5 
DARK TOWER. ................................................... 1 
DARKEST ROAD ...................•. ......•..............•... S 
DA Y OF THE TENT ACLE ....•..•..... ................. 12 
DA Y IN LlFE/TUPPERWARE SAlESMAN .... 12 
DESERT ISLAND ..................... .....................•... S 
OIAAMIO .......•..................................................... 8 
DUDLEY DILEMMA ................••..........•.•.•.......•.. 11 
DUNE •..........•... _ ......•..............•...•..•.••••..•.. _2. 3. 5 
DUNGEON MASTER .................................. 1. 3. 5 
DUNGEON OF TORGAR ...........••..•..•.••..•.•...•.•• 2 
EL VIRA .....••..•..•••.•.•.......•.................................... 6 
ELVIRA 2 ............................................................ 6 
ENERGEM ENIGMA •......•...........•....................••.. 3 
ENTHAR i .......................................................... 6 
ERIC THE UNAEADY ...•..•....................••.••........ 6 
EYE OF THE BEHOLDER 2 ............................. 11 
EYE OF THE INCA .......... .................................. 8 
FORGOTTEN PAST .... ..................................•.. 3 
FOUR SVMBOLS ...................................... 5. 7. 1(1 
GHOULlES .... ......... .. ....................................... .... 5 
GOBlI1INS ....•..................•..............................•... 4 
GOBLIINS 2 ..•... ........... ............ ........................... 2 
GOLDEN lOCKE: ........................................ ... 2 
GOLDEN SWORD 0 = BHAI~ I-IOP... . . ... . 9 
GOLDEN WOMBAT 0= DE ST!N\.. . ....... ... 1(' 





THE 1994 ADVi:NTURE PROBE INDEX 

(The numbers represent the issue number) 

REVIEWS 
EIGHTH CR IME ......................................... 6 
END IS NIGH .............................................. 6 
ESCAPE/HODClKJN·S MANOR ................ 8 

A- TRAIN ...................................................... 1 ESCAPE/PRISON PLANET ....................... 8 
ADVENTURE ISLAND .............................. 12 ETHOS ......................................................... , 
ADVENTURE IN TIME & SPACE .............. 1 EVER YDAY TALE/SEEKER/GOLD ........ 10 
AFTER THE PARTy ....... ............................ , FABUED BLACK ROSE ........................... • 
AMUL"T OF OARATH .............................. 9 FANTASTIC ADVENTURE ......................... 1 
ARMCHAIR ADVENTURER (mag) .......... 8 FINAL BATILE ..................................... 1 & 8 
AURA - SCOPE ............................................ 6 FINAL DEMAND ......................................... I 
BALROG AND THE CAT ......................... 10 FIRST PAST THE POST .......................... . 2 
BALAOG OF TR IAD ................................... 2 FISHER KING ........... ................................... 3 
BARDIC RITE .............................................. 8 FROM OUT/DARK NIGHT SKy ............ , 0 
BA TILEFORCE .......................................... 7 GERBIL RIOT OF '67 ....................... "\ & , 1 
BEHOLD ATLANTIS ................................ 11 GET ME/CHURCH ON TIME .................... 2 
BERMUDA TRIANGLE ............................. 12 GHOST RIDERS OF EL DIABLO ............. 1 
BEYOND THE TUNNEL OF TIME .......... " GOLDEN FIGURES OF DEATH .............. , 
BLACK DAWN ............................................. 6 ClUAROIAN (THE) ...................................... , 
BOMB UNDER PARUAMENT ................ 12 GUILD PD vol.1 & 2 ................................. . 
BOYD FILE .................................................. 6 HADES ......................................................... 8 
BRIAN THE NOVICE BARBARIAN .......... .7 HAMMER OF GRIMMOLD ..................... , I 
CASTLE WARLOCK ...............•.................. 2 H OUDAY TO REMEMBER ...................... , 
CHAMELEON KEY ..................................... 5 HOSPITAL (THE) ..................................... ' 0 
CITY OF SHADOWS ..................................• HOUNDS OF HELL .................................... 9 
CIVIL SERVICE ............................................ 7 HOUSE SinER .......................................... 3 
COLOSSAL CAVE SYSTEM ..................... I I DARE YOU ................................................ 6 
COLOUR OF MAGIC ................................ 2 ISLAND RESCUE .......... ........ ... ................... 5 
CONFUCT 2 .................................... ............ 3 JASON OF THE ARClONAUTS ............. 12 
CONVENTION BLUES .... .. ............... ...........• JESTER QUEST .. ............. ........ .............. .... 8 
CRYSTAL CAVERN .................................. '0 JOLLY POPPA DOWN ............................ 12 
CURSE OF VOLCAN ....................... ........... " JOURNEY (THE) ....................................... 3 
DARK GLADIATOR .................................. 12 KHANGRIN PLANS ..................................... 9 
DARKEST ROAD ....................................... 1 KIDNAPPED (C&< PD) ............................... 2 
DAVY JONES LOCKER ............................. 5 KOBYASHI AG·KWO ............................ 8 
DEATH OR GLORY ............................ 3 & 9 LAND OF THE GIANTS ............................. 3 
DOMES OF SHA ........................................ 5 LEGEND OF LEYDON HOUSE ................ 2 
DRACULA 2 ................................................ 3 LEOPOLD THE MINSTREL ..................... 3 
DRAGON QUEST ...................................... 9 UFE OF A LONE ELECTRON ......... 2 & 10 

5' 



LORDS OF CHAOS ........................ ........... 6 STUCK IN SPACE .................................... 12 
LOST EMPIRE ............................................ 2 STYGIAN TOMBS ....................................... 2 
LYCANTHROPY .................................. 4 & 8 SWORD OF THE STORM ........................• 
MAGIC ISLE ................................................ 7 TABB Y (Utility) ... ..... ........... ............... ... ..... ' , 
MAN ABOUT THE HOUSE .. ..................... 7 TAXMAN COMETH (Amstraa&Amlga) .10 
MELTDOWN ...... .................................. 3 & 8 TELNYR 2 ................................... ... ..... .... ..... 3 
MERUN'S GOLDEN TR OVE ..... ......... ....... 3 THEME PARK UK ..................................... . 2 
MERUN'S MAGIC FOREST .. .................... 3 THEME PARK USA .......... ...... .......... .. ....... . I 
MIDSUMMER DAY'S DREAM ..... ............. 6 THIEF'S TALE ..................... ...... ..... ..... ....... 2 
MilliON DOULAR/JEWEL HEIST ............ 7 TOWERS ... .................................................. 7 
MINDSHADOW ....... ............... ........... .......... 5 TRAP SPRINGER .............................. _ ........ ~ 
MOON MAGIC ........................... ................. 7 TREASURE ISLAND (C64 PO) ..... ..... .... . 11 
MUG (ADVENTURES OF) ........................ 2 TROUBUE IN BRIDGETON ....................... 8 
MUGSIE ........ .... ..... .. ......... ........................... 2 TRUE FAITH .............................. .. ........ ...... . ~ 
MYSTERY ISLAND ..................................... 5 TWAS A TIME OF DREAD ....................... I 
OBSCURE NATURAUST ..........................• TWELVE DAYS OF CHRISTMAS .... ........• 
OG THE GREAT! ........................................ 9 UNNKUUA ONE- HALF .............................. 3 
ONEIWOMBATS IS MISSING .. ....... 2 & 10 URBAN .... ..... ........................................... ..... 8 
PERSEUS .................................................... 1 USE YOUR LOAF ....................................... 1 
PIRATE PROBUEMS .. ...... .. ..... .. ... .............. 2 WELL OF ZOL ........ ................... .. .. ..... .. .... 12 
PROMOTIONAL PROSPECTS ................. 8 WHITE FEATHER CLOAK ............. ........... 9 
OUEST FOR THE HOLY SNAIL ............... 2 WHO'S AFRAID OF THE BALROG ........ 3 
RAIDERS OF THE LOST TOMB ............ 12 WlZARDS TOWER .............. ... ............. ... .... 3 
REAUTY HACKER ..... .............................. .. I WONDERLAND (P.CliII1<) .......................... 6 
REALM (THE) ......•.. .......................•............ I WYSIWYG ................................................... 3 
RETARDED/CREAT./CAVERNS ...... ...... 10 YELLOW PERIL .......................................... 8 
RINGS OF ARTEK ................................ ...... 5 
RITES OF PASSAGE ............................... I I ' [ -UJ) 

ROOM OF LOST JEWELS ............•......... 2 
ROUGE MIDGET 2 .......................... ...... ..... 7 
RUN. BRONWYNN, RUN ........................... 7 

I GETTING YOU STARTED I 
SAM'S UN-EXCEWENT ADV . .... ....... .... 10 AFTER THE PARTY .................................. -4 
SEA PHANTOM .......................................... I AMUUET OF DARATH .......................... .... 6 
SEARCHJNETHER REGIONS .... ...... ....... 12 APPRENTICE (THE) .................................. 3 
SECRET OF unUE HODCOME ......... .. 10 ARTHUR'S OUEST/EXCALIBUR ............. 2 
SERENDiPiTy ........................................... I I AURA- SCOPE .......... ........................ .......... 8 
SON OF AU BABA ..................................... 3 AXE OF KOLT .......................................... 11 
SOUND OF HIM ......................................... I BABY BLUES .............................................. 8 
SPECTRUM EMULATOR v 1.7 ............ .... 6 BALROG OF TRIAD ................................ 12 
SPHERE OF O'U ........................................ 7 BAROIC RITE ............................................ 10 
STAFF OF POWER ................................... 8 SA TILEFORCE .... ... ..... ... ... ........................ 5 
STAR FLAWS ...... ....................................... 2 BILLY BARKER IN WAUESVILUE ............. 9 
STONE OF TELNYR .................... .... ........... 3 BILLY BARKER'S TV HELL .................... 12 

55 



BLA CK MASS ............................................. 1 PER S EU S .. .. ................................................ . 
BLAG (THE) .............................................. 10 PIRATE PROBLEMS .................................. 8 
BORDERZONE ......................................... 12 PROJECT X - MICROMAN ...................... ~ 
BRIAN THE NOVICE BARBAR IAN ........... 8 PROMOTIONAL PROSPECT ................... 9 
CASTLE BLACKSTAR ............................. 12 REALM (THE) ................ .. .......................... .2 
CASTLE WARLOCK ................................... 2 REVENGEJSPACE PIRATES .................... 5 
CEll. OF THE RIDGES ............................. 5 ROUGE MIDGET 2 ..................................... 8 
CHAMELEON KEY ..................................... 6 SACRED CROSS ........................................ 1 
CIVIL SERVICE ............................................ 9 SEARCH FOR THE REAPER ............ ....... 9 
CONVENTION BLUES ............................... 5 SECRET OF DARK MANOR ..................... 8 
CRISPIN CRUNCHY ................................... 7 SERENDIPITY ........................................... 12 
DARK GLADIATOR .................................... 3 SERPENTINE TALE .................................... 2 
DA YS OF SORCERy .................................. SETTLEMENT 13 ................................ 1 & 2 
OEEK'S DEEDS .......................................... 1 SHAKEY CITY ............................................. 7 
DESERT ISLAND ........................................ 9 SHIMMERKJN ............................................ 11 
DRAGON QUEST ..................................... 10 SILVER WOLF .............................................. 8 
DRAGONSTAR TRILOGY ..................... 6-4'1 SLAUGHTER CAVES ................................. 6 
EIGHTH CRIME .......................................... 7 SO UTILE TIME ......................................... . 
END OF NIGH ............................................. 7 SOUND OF H IM ......................................... 6 
ESCAPE FROM PRISON PLANET ........ 12 SOUTH AMERICAN TREK ...................... 11 
EXCUSE ME/HAVE THE TIME? ............... SPORE (THE) ............................................. 5 
FABLED BLACK ROSE ............................. 5 SPYTREK ...... ............................................... 8 
FINAL BATTLE ......... ................................... 3 STAR FLAWS ............................................. 3 
FINAL DEMAND .......................................... 5 STAR BASE 13 ............................................ 5 
FIRST PAST THE POST .. __ .. __ ...... __ .. __ .. ____ .3 SWISS FAMILY ROBINSON ...................... 6 
GOLDEN FIGURES OF DEATH __ ........... __ 5 SWORD OF THE STORM ........................ 6 
HOUNDS OF Hal .................................. 10 THEME PARK USA .................................... 2 
JOLl. Y POPPA DOWN ............................ 12 TIME OF THE END .................................... 9 
KIDNAPPED ................................................ 3 TOTAL REAUTY DELUSION .................... 2 
LEOPOLD THE MINSTREL ....................... 3 TRAP SPRINGER ....................................... 6 
LOST IN TIME .............................................. TWELVE DAYS OF CHRISTMAS ............ 6 
LOST TEMPLE ............................................ 7 UNDERCOVER ......................................... 12 
LOST TOMB OF ANANKA ........................ 1 UNINVITED .. ................................................ 7 
LyCANTHROPy ......................................... , URBAN ......................................................... 8 
MAGICIAN'S APPRENTICE ..................... __ 7 VER Y BIG CAVE ADVENTURE .............. 12 
MAN ABOUT THE HOUSE ....................... 7 WEAVER OF HER DREAMS .................... . 
MELTDOWN ............................................... 5 WESTBURY MYSTERY ............................ .2 
MIOSUMMER OA Y'S DREAM .................. 8 WYSIWYG .................. ......................... .. .. .... -4 
MUG (ADVENTURES OF) .......................... YARKON BLUES 2 ................................... .. 2 
MYSTERY ISLAND .......... ............ ............... 7 VEll..OW PERIL ........................................ 10 
OBSCURE NATURAUST .......................... 3 20 RK 1 ........................................................ 9 
OG THE GREAT' ...................................... 10 2 0 RK 2 ..... .. ............................................... 10 
PENELESS ...................... ................ ............. 1 

56 



HINTS AND TIPS 

ADVENTURER (THE) ......................• . 9- 12 
ALONE IN THE DARK ........... .. ................... 1 
AMUUET OF DARATH ................... ....... .. 12 
ASTRODUS AFFA IR ........... ....... ................ , 
ATALAN ..................................... ................ 12 
AZTEC ASSAULT ........ ..... ... ...................... 2 

HAND OF FATE .......... .... ................ ......... 12 
HARBORO ............................................... 3,5 

H ELVER A """"'''''''".,,'''''' ",.,,' "" "".""". , ... 4 
HeLl.. ¥WOOD H IJINX ............ ... ........ ....... . 6 
HOUNDS OF HELL ............................ 1 1.12 

H OU S E (T H E) .. ,,"""" " """"""""" """" "".3 
H U MB UG "" ""."." """""".,," """""."".9. 10 
INDIANA JONES/FATE ATLANTIS .5,9-12 

JADE ST ON E """" """" """." " " "".,,"" "",,8 
BAR DIC RITE """.".,,""" ",,",,"" ",," """,, I 2 KHA NGR IN PLAN S """ "." """ "."." " " """ ,,3 
BAT """" "".,,"""" """" """""" """" .. "" "",,5 KNI GHTM AR E "."." """""""" "." "".""".",,5 
BATTLEFORCE """."""""""""""" .. """".8 LEOPOLD THE MINSTREL """""""" ,,4-8 

BLACK CRYPT ".""."""".""""""" ... ".7- 12 UTTLE WANDERING GURU """"""""",,4 

BLACK MASS """"""""""."."""""""",,6.7 LORDS OF CHAOS """.".".""".",,8,10, I I 
BY JOVE """".""""""""."""""""." .. """".5 LORDS OF TIME """"""" """""""""".". 12 
CAPTIVE ".""".""""."""""".""".""".""",,5 LOST IN THE AMAZON """"""""""".,,3,9 
CELL OF THE RIDGES .""""""".""."".".6 L YCANTHR OPY """""""""""""."""".8, I 2 
CH ILLERVIU,A ................ .............................. MAGIC ISLE ................... ....... ....................... 8 
CIVIL S ERVlCE """ """"" """"".,,",, .. I 0, 12M EL TDOWN " .. "." """ "",,",," "" "" """ .,,6,8 
COLDITZ ESCAPE "" "",," """" """ .. "".,," I M ENA GE """"".,,"""""" """ """"" """""". I 
COLOUR OF MAGIC "."""""""".,,""",,. I I MERUN """"""""""""""""""""."""""".,,7 
CORTIZONE """.""""""""".".""",. ,5.9.10 MIWON DOLLAR/JEWEL HEIST """"",,9 

CRYSTALS OF KINGS """"."""",,",, 10, I I MINES OF UTHIAD "".".""""""".""."."".8 
DANCES/BUNNY RABBITS """""""""",,8 MOONSHARDS/SACRIMORE " ,,, ,,,,,,,3,12 
DAR KM ER E "." .. ,," """""" "."." "." "".",7-9 M OR ON " "" "". " "" """ ""." """ """ """ .9- I 2 
DAY OF THE TENTACLE "".,,"""" "" 1.2.5 OG THE GREA T' ."""""""",,.,,",,"""""" I 2 
DAY/UFE TUPPERWARE S'MAN """" ".1 OKUB'S REVENGE """".""""""."""",,2-£ 
DA YDR EAM ." ". "". """,,.,,"" """"" """"" ,,6 OR B QU EST " .. ,," "" """ " "" "" """ "" .,,8- " 
DEATH OR GLORY """"""."."" """"""." I PIRATE PROBLEMS ."""""""""".""."".,,4 

DRAGON QUEST .""""""""""""".""""." OUEST OF KR ON """"."".".""""""""""., 
DR A GON SLA YER "" """""".",,.,,"" .,,3 ,5 ,8 R ADIOMANIA """" """"""" """"" """ """ ,,6 
EXTRICATOR ."" " """".""",,",,,,.,,"" 7 ,8, I 0 REVENGE/SPACE PIRATES """".".,,7 - 10 

FABLED BLACK ROSE """"""""" ... 10-12 ROUGE MIDGET """""""""""""""""".3.9 
FA ER IE """"" " """".",,.,," ".,," """""." " " ,,2 S ER P ENTINE TALE ." " ""." """ ",," "" ",,5 ,9 
FANTASIA DIAMOND """""""".,," "".,," I I SILVERWOLF , """""""".,,"",,"",,"""",," " I 
FOR PETE'S SAKE """""""""""" .. """.5,9 SIMON THE SORCERER """"""".2-'1 ," 

GERBIL RIOT OF '67 .".""."."""""""""".8 SO UTTLE TIME "" " """.""""""."."."""".2 

GO D S OF WA R ".,," " ... ,," " ". ",," ."" ""."".7 SOLVA LDOL - X """ .,,"" "" ,, ". ",," """ "." 5.8 
GOLD ICON ............................................... 10 SORCERER .... .... ................. ..... ... .. ............. 2 
GOLDEN FIGURES/DEATH ....... 7,9.10.12 SPECIAL OPERATIONS ............... " ......... 1 I 
GRANDAD 2 ................................................ 5 SPECTRE OF CASTLE CORIS ..... " ...... 1.2 
GRYPHON'S PEARL ................................. 1 ST, JIVES ................................ " ............... 3.5 
GUERILLA WARFARE ............. .. ................ \ STALKER ..... " ...................................... .. ..... .2 

57 



STO NEVILLE MANOR .... ............................ 2 
SWORD OF THE STORM ........................ 7 

FULL SOLUTIONS 
T-ZERO ..... ......... .... ...... .. ................. .. ..........• 
TASS TIME IN TONETOWN .................. 8.9 ARNOLD THE ADVENTURER ................ 10 
TEST (THE) ........................................ ......... 7 CASTLE DRACULA ...... ......... ........ ............. 8 
THEME PARK UK ................................... 5.7 DUNClEON OF TORClAR .......................... 6 
THEME PARK USA ................................. 6.8 FAHRENHEIT.5 1 ...................................... 5 
THESEUS & THE MINOTAUR .............. 3.5 HOOK ........................................................... 9 
THIEF'S TALE ....................................... ..... 2 JADE NECKlACE ....................................... 2 
TOTAL REAUTY DELUSION .................... 3 KOBYASHI AG 'KWO ................................ :4 
TROUBLE IN BRIDClETON ................ 10.11 KOBYASHI NARU ....................................... 1 
TRUE FAITH ...... .... ..................................... 5 LARRYNRClE FOR EXTINCTION ............ 3 
TWAS A TIME OF DREAD ...................... 2 McKENZIE SPACE STATION ...... ............. 7 
TWELVE DAYS/CHRISTMAS ..... 7.9.10.12 MERRY CHRISTMAS .............................. 12 
UNNKUUAN UNDERWORLD ................... 7 SO UTILE TIME ....................................... 11 
URBAN ....................................................... 10 
WEAVER OF HER DREAMS .................... . 
WlSHBRINGER ......................................... 10 
WITCH HUNT ..... ........................................ 5 
WIZARD QUEST ................................... . 8.9 

6 
I SERIALIZED SOLUTIONS I 

W YSIW YG ............................................. 6.8,9 
CHAMPIONS OF KRYNN ... .......... ......... 4-8 
CURSE OF ENCHANTIA ..................... 6-10 
DEATH KNIClHTS OF KR YNN .............. 1- 3 
FAERIE ... ...................... ..................... ... ...... - 5 

OBJECTS AND USES 
GOLDEN WOMBAT OF DESTINY ... 11 - 12 
ISHAR 2 .................... .. ................ ... 1- 3. 7-11 
JESTER 'S JAUNT .................................. 1- 3 

CURSE/SERPENT'S EYE .................. .... .... 5 
FANTASTIC ADVENTURE ........ ....... ....... 11 
KIDNAPPED .............................................. 10 
LOST CITY ...... .. ........ ........ ........ ...... ......... ... 2 
MINES OF UTHIAD .................................. 10 
MUMMY'S CRYPT ................ ..................... 1 
MURDER HUNT 2 ..................................... . 9 
OUT OF THE UMEUClHT ......................... 5 
PENDANT OF LOGRYN ............... .. ........... 3 
VOLCANO OF RAKA- TUA ....................... 2 

58 



THE 1995 ADVENTURE PROBE INDEX 
(the numbers represent the issue number) 

REVIEWS EXORCISM ................................................ 11 
FABLED TREASURE/KOOSAR ...........••.. 7 

8BIT (magazine) ......................................... 4 ANAL DEMAND •. _ .... _ ••.................••......••• ..2 
AUEN BASH 2 ...•.•...........................•........ 12 ASTFULJNECRONOMICRONS •......•...•... .9 
ANT WARS .................................................. 8 FLAMEOUT ................................................. 6 
ARTHUR: QUEST/EXCAUBUR ............... 9 FORGOTTEN PAST ................................... 8 
ASSASSINS' GUILD ................................. 10 FROM OUT/DARK NIGHT SKY ............... 4 
AZTEC ASSAULT ...................................... .2 GEMZ ......................................................... 12 
BALROG'S DAY OUT ................................ 1 GIDDY ........................................................ 12 
BEHIND CLOSED DOORS 1,2.& 3 ......... 5 GO MOKU ................................................... 4 
BENEATH A STEEL SKY .......................... 8 GOLDEN PYRAMID .................................. .2 
BEYOND a DORADO ............................ 12 GORY STORY ............................................. 3 
BILLY BARKER INVESTIGATES ............... 7 HARBORO ................................................. .3 
BILLY BARKER/WALESVILLE .................. 3 HAZARDOUS HOUDA Y ........................... 6 
BLACK DAWN 2 ......................................... 3 HERMITAGE .............................................. .3 
CAVES OF SKULL ...................................... 8 HOUSE OUT OF TOWN ........................... 3 
CELTIC CARNAGE .................................... .2 I'M INNOCENT ............................................ 4 
CIRCUS ........................................................ 7 IMPACT ........................................................ 4 
CIVIL SERVICE 2 ......................................... 5 IN THE DEAD OF NIGHT ........................ 12 
CLOUD 99 ................................................... 8 INFECTION .................................................. 7 
COINMANIA ................................................. 7 JACK AND THE BEANSTALK .................. 9 
COLONIZATION .......................................... 9 K2<tO ........................................................... 11 
COMPANIONS OF XANTH ................... 1. 7 KELLOGG'S LAND .................................... .2 
CRACK CITY .............................................. .2 KING'S OUEST 5 ....................................... .3 
CURSE OF CALUTHA ............................... 1 KING'S QUEST 6 ........................................ 4 
CURSE/SERPENT'S EYE .......................... 6 KNIGHTWOODE ........................................ .3 
DANGER MOUSE ...................................... 6 KRUSTY'S SUPER FUN HOUSE ........... 11 
DARKSEED ...•........................................... 10 KYRANDIA 2 - HAND/FA TE .............•...•... 7 
DILEMMA ..................................................... -4 KYRANDIA 3 - MALCOLM'S REV ............ .9 
DINO ........................................................... 10 LABOUR PAINS ......................................... .8 
DOG NOVA ................................................. -4 LASKAR'S CRYSTALS ................................ 6 
DR.DEA TH'S HOUSE/HORROR ............. 1 LAST BEUEVER ... _ .................................... 6 
DUNGEON ROMP · ...................................... 9 LEGACY (LC.) ._ .... _ ....................... _ ...... .5 
DYNAMITE WARRIORS ............................ 5 LEOPOLD THE MINSTRa ..................... .5 
ECUPSE ....................................................... 1 LETHAL FORMULA ................................... 6 
EMERALD ELF ......................................... 11 LOOSE ENDS .. _ ...................................... ..9 
ERIK THE VIKING ..................................... 12 LOST IN THE AMAZON ............................ 4 
EUNUCH'S BALL ........................................ -4 LOST IN TIME (LC.) ............................. _ . .6 
EVIL INSECTS ............................................ .2 LOST PRINCE ...................................... _ .... .8 
EXIT 13 ......................................................... 4 LOST TEMPLE ........................................... 7 

55 



MADHOUSE INDIAN SPIRIT ..................... 8 
MANGA HOT NUMBERS .......................... 7 
MARATHON .............................................. 11 
MARBLES .............................................. .4. 5 
MAROONED ......................•....................... 2 
MASTER OF MAGIC . '" ............................ 1 0 
MEL mOWN ................................................ 7 
MISTY ISLAND .....................................•...... <4 
MUMMY'S CRYPT ..................................... 8 
NO.6 - IN THE VILLA GE ............................ 3 
OVERLANDER ........................................... 2 
PAW FOR SAM (utility) ............................. <4 
PEG IT .......................................................... 4 
PERSONAL COMPUTER WHIRLED ..... 11 
PHOENIX .................................................... 2 
REVENGE/SPACE PIRATES .................. 10 
RINGS FOR BONY FINGERS ................... 1 
ROCKETZ .............................................. 2. 5 
SAVE YOUR SISTER ................................. 1 
SETTLERS ................................................. 10 
SHADOWS OF THE NIGHT ................... 11 
SIM CITY 2000 ............................................ 5 
SIMON THE SORCERER 2 ....................... 9 
SNOW QUEEN ......................................... 11 
SONG OF TAUESIN ................................... 3 
SOUTH AMERICAN TREK ........................ 1 
SPRINGTIME ............................................... 7 
ST. JIVES ..................................................... 3 
STAR TREK _ TNG .................................... 9 
SUPER BLUE KID ...................................... 6 
TAX RETURNS ........................................... 1 
TEMPORAL MISPLACEMENT ...•............. 3 
TIMEKEEPERS ...............•......................... .8 
TlMERUNNERS 1 .•...........................•......... 9 
TlMERUNNERS 2 ....................................... 9 
T1MEZONER ...........................................•.... 7 
TOTAL REAUTY DaUSION ........•........... 1 
TREASURE/SANTA MARIA ...................... 9 
TWASmME OF DREAD .............•............ 2 
ULTIMATE AMOS (bOok) ......................... 6 
UNDERWORLD - THE VILLAGE ............. <4 
USING THE QUILL (bOok) ........................ <4 
VALHALLA 1 ............................................... 5 

56 

VALHALLA 2 ........................................... 5. 6 
VIOLATOR OF VOODOO ................•.... 2 
WEEN ..•....................................................... 2 
WSRDSTONE ............................................ 1 
WlZARD'S SKULL ............................•......... <4 
WONDERLAND (R.catnpbell) ............... 10 
x -ALES ....................................................... 6 
YaLOW PERil ......................................... 2 
ZARGO'S CASTLE ..................................... 3 

HINTS AND TIPS 

7th GUEST ............................................ 8. 10 
ADVENTURE ISLAND ........................... .4. 5 
ANGEUCUS SAGA ............................ 11. 12 
APPRENTICE (THE) ................................. 6 
ATALAN ....................................................... 3 
AXE OF KOlT ........................................... 12 
BALROG'S DAY OUT .......................... .4. 7 
BARDIC RITE ..................................... 1. 2. 4 
BOOK OF THE DEAD ............................... 5 
BOUNTY HUNTER .......................... 10 - 12 
BUGSY ................................................ 11. 12 
CAPTAIN KOOK. .......................................... 5 
CAPTiVE ...................................................... 7 
CASTLE BLACKSTAR ............................... 1 
CASTLE OF TERROR ............................... 9 
CASTLE WARLOCK .................................. 2 
CATACOMBS .............................................• 7 
CHALLENGE (THE) ................................... 5 
CHAMELEON KEY ..... _ ................•.....•.•... 10 
CIVIL SERVICE 2 .................................... 6. 9 
CONVENTION BLUES .•....................... 7 - 9 
CORYA - WARRIOR SAGE •..•.................. 9 
CRUISE FOR A CORPSE ................•...... 12 
CRYSTALS OF KINGS ............................... 8 
CUP (THE) •........•..............•................... :.<4. 5 
DARE (THE) ........................................... 4. 6 
DAVY JONES LOCKER .............. _ ............. 9 
DAY OF THE TENTACLE ................... 9.11 



DAY/UFE{TUPPERWARE .................... ~. 5 MAGNETIC MOON .................•........... _ .... 10 
DRAGONSPHERE ................................... 10 MANIAC MANSION .................•.......... _ ....• ..8 
DRUIDS MOON .................................. 11. 12 MIDSUMMER DAY'S DREAM •....... .2. 8. 9 
DUNGEONS/AMETHYSTS ...................... .8 MISTY ISLAND ........................•................... 7 
END IS NIGH ... _ ...............•.......... .3, 10 - 12 MOONSHARDS/SACRIMORE .............•.. .2 
ESCAPE FROM MARS .............................. 7 MORDON'S QUEST ......•.•.......... _ .....••...... .9 
ESCAPING HABIT ..................................... .5 MUMMY'S CRYPT ......................... 10 - 12 
EUNUCH'S BALL ....................•.................. .9 MYSTERY/ARKHAM MANOR ......... 1, 3, 6 
EXCAUBUR ................................................. 5 NECTAR OF THE GODS ...................•...... 8 
FABLED BLACK ROSE ......................... 1. 2 OG THE GREAT .................................... 1, 2 
FABLED TREASURE/KOOSAR .. 8, 11, 12 ORB QUEST ....................................... 1. 2. ~ 
RRST PAST THE POST ................... 11. 12 PRE-HISTORY .•..................................•....•. 7 
RSHER KING ...................................... .5 - 9 PROJECT X - MICROMAN .............. 10. 12 
FLAMEOUT .......................................... 8. 11 RAYMOND PRINGLE' Sf CABBAGE ........ .5 
FUGHTfUNICORN ............................ .2. ~. 5 REALM OF DARKNESS ............................ 9 
FOR PETE'S SAKE .................................. 10 RETURN TO ZORK ............................... 6. 7 
FUDDO AND SLAM ................................. 11 RONNIE GOES/HOLLYWOOD ................ 1 
GATEWAY/SAVAGE FRONTIER ............. 1 ROUGE MIDGET ....................................... .4 
GERBIL RIOT '67 ........................................ 1 RUNAWAy .................................................... 1 
GOLDEN LOCKET ................................... 10 SACRED CROSS ..................................... 10 
HELVERA/MISTRESS/PARK .................... 3 SAM AND MAX ........................................... 9 
HEROES OF KARN ................................... .9 SCAPEGHOST ......................................... 11 
HITCHHIKERS/GUIDE/GALAXY .............. 1 SCARY MANSION ..................................... .2 
HOUNDS OF HELL ............................... 1. ~ SEARCH/NETHER REGIONS ................... 6 
IMPACT ........................................................ 6 SECRETIMONKEY ISLAND ...................... 1 
INDIANA JONES/ATLANTIS ............. 1, 2. 04 SECRETIDARK MANOR ....................... 4, 5 
INTO THE MYSTIC ................................ 7. 8 SECRET/UTTLE HODCOME .•.••.............. ~ 
JESTER QUEST ................................. 11. 12 SERENDIPITY ....................................... 1 - 3 
JOLLY POPPA DOWN .................... .2. ~. 5 SETTLEMENT 13 ................................ .5 - 8 
JOURNEY .................................................. 12 SETTLERS ...............•. _ .......•...............•......•. 9 
JUNGLE BUNNY ................................ 11. 12 SONG OF TAUESIN ....•••.........•.... 7 - 9, 11 
JUST ANOTHER POW ............................. .2 SPACE QUEST ~ ........................................ 5 
K24fO ........................................................... 10 SPHERE OF Q'U ._ ......................... _ ......... .6 
KENTlLLA ..............•..........•...........•.......•...... .9 SPIRO LEGACY .....••..............•....•..•...... 7. 8 
KlNG'S QUEST 2 ...•......•................. _ ..•••.... .2 SPY TREK .....•••..•...• _ ................................. .5 
KlNG'S QUEST 5 .. , ..•................•.........••.... 10 STAFF OF LAW •.....•....................•......... 6. 8 
KYRANDIA 2 - HAND/FATE ............... .8. 9 STAFF OF POWER ...................•... _.~ - 7 
KYRANDIA 3 - MALCOLM'S REV .... .9. 11 STALKER ..................................................... ~ 
LA. ADVENTURE .................•......•.••... .9, 10 TEN UTTLE INDIANS .......•.....••.....•.....••... 10 
LAND/PURPLE SEA .......................... 10. 11 THESEUS/MINOTAUR ............................ 10 
LORDS OF TIME ...............•............... 11, 12 THIEF'S TALE ............................................. ~ 
LYCANTHROPY ..•........................•......•...... 1 THRAu.sOUND ....................................... -2 
MAGIC TREASURE ADVENTURE ...... .6. 9 TOR QUEST ...............................................•. 1 

57 



TOTAL REAUTY DELUSION ................... 2 DREAMWEB .........•.......... _ ....................... 10 
TREASURE ISLE ........................................ 8 DRUIDS MOON ......................................... .9 
VALHALLA 1 ................................ 2 - 8, 10 EMERALD ELF ......................................... 11 
VALHALLA 2 .................................. 6, 10, 11 EMERALD ISLE ........................................ 10 
VELNOR'S LAIR ........................................ 10 ESCAPE FROM KHOSHIMA .................. 10 
VERY BIG CAVE ADVENTURE .. .9, 11. 12 EUNUCH'S BAll. ........................................ 8 
WELL OF ZOL .............................. .<4, 5, 7, 8 FLAMEOUT ................................................. 7 
WITCH HUNT ........................................... 11 FUGHT OF THE UNICORN .............•........ 1 
WlZARD'S SKULL ...................................... 5 FLOOK ......................................................... 9 
YELLOW PERIL .............................. 2, 4, 12 FORGOTTEN PAST ................................... 9 

GOLDEN APPLE ........................................ -4 
GOLDEN FLEECE .................................... 11 
GOLDEN LOCKET ................................... 11 
GORY STORY ............................................. <4 

HAMMER OF GRIMM OLD ...................... .<4 
HEART OF CHINA ..................................... 9 

GETTING YOU STARTED HOB'S HOARD ........................................ 12 
HOUSE OUT OF TOWN .......................... .<4 

39 STEPS .................................................... 7 I DARE YOU ............................................... .<4 
ADVENTURE ISLAND ................................ 2 I'M INNOCENT ............................................ 7 
ANGEUCUS SAGA ..................................... 3 ICE STATION ZERO ................................ 10 
ANGEUQUE/GRIEF ENCOUNTER .......... 6 INNER LAKES ........................................... 11 
BASE (THE) ... INVASION ..................................................... 3 

•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• "T 

BENEATH A STEEL SKY .......................... 8 KEY TO PARADOX .................................... 5 
BERMUDA TRIANGLE ............................. 12 LASKAR'S CRYSTALS .............................. 8 
BEYOND a DORADO 12 UFEBOAT .................................................... 5 ............................ 
BEYONDITUNNa OF TIME 7 LOOSE ENDS ....•........................................ 9 ..................... 
BILLY BARKER INVESTIGATES ............... 9 LORDS OF TIME ....................................... .3 
BORED OF THE RINGS ............................ 5 LOST IN TIME (COktel) ............................ 12 
BRIANIDISHONEST POUTICIAN ........... 12 LOST PHIRIOUS .................................... 6. 8 
CAVES OF SKULL .................................... 10 MAGNETIC MOON ..•.................•..... ~ ...•...... 5 
CIVIL SERVICE 2 6 MENAGERIE .•..........•...........•....................... 8 ......................................... 
CLOUD 99 7 MISSION X ................................................. 12 ................................................... 
CRANMORE DIAMOND CAPER ............ 10 MISER (J.LoCkerby) ................................... 7 
CROWN OF RAMHOTEP 11 MISTY ISLAND ....•.......•..................•.......•...• 5 ....................... 
CRUISE FOR A CORPSE .3 MUTANT ..................................................... .7 ........................ 
CUDDLES 2 NOVA ............................................................ 6 ................•.................................. 
CUP (THE) 6 0 ZONE ..................................................... 12 .................................................. 
DAA W 2 ...................................................... .8 OUT OF THE UMELIGHT .......•.•..•............ 1 
DARE (THE) ............................................... 2 POWER CURSE ......•......................... 11, 12 
DARKEST ROAD ........................................ 6 REALM OF DARKNESS .......................•... 2 
DEADUNE .3 RED MOON ............................................... 11 .•..........................................•..... 
DEEK'S DEEDS ................•....................... 10 REUCS OF D8.DRONEYE ....................... 1 

58 



THE 1996 ADVENTURE PROBE INDEX 
(the numbers represent the issue number) 

REVIEWS EYE OF THE INCA ..................................... 9 
FINAL CHORUS .......................................... 2 

128K SPECTRUM EMULATOR .............. 12 GAME WITHOUT A NAME ..................... 10 
ACCORDIAN (computer card game) ..... 5 GOLDEN MASK .......................................... 6 
ADVENTURE S50 ....................................... 7 GOLDEN PYRAMID ................................. 1 1 
ADVENTURE IN MAGICLAND ................ 11 GREAT AUSSIE ADVENTURE ................. 5 
ADVENTURES OF AUCE ........................ 10 GREAT ESCAPE (arcade) ...................... 10 
AUEN RESEARCH CENTRE .................. 10 GYMNASIUM ADVENTURE ...................... 9 
BACK TO THE FUTURE 4 ........................ 9 HALLOWEEN .............................................. 7 
BATILEZONE (arcade) ............................ .5 HILLSEA UDO ............................................ 1 
BECAUSE OF A CAT ................................. 1 HIT .............................................................. 10 
BEYOND ELDORADO ............................. ..4 HOB'S HOARD ........................................... 1 
BEYOND THE DARK MIRROR ................ 1 I DARE YOU ................................................ 9 
BLACK DAWN ............................................. 8 IMMORTAUTY RULES OK ..................... 11 
BULBO AND THE UZARD KING ............. 1 KING OTIO'S QUEST ............................... 9 
CAWNG (OF THE DEMON) .................. 12 KNIGHT UFE ............................................... 2 
CLASSIX (magazine) ................................. 6 LASKAR'S RETURN ................................... 9 
CLEAR-UP IN CLOGGIELAND ................. 6 LEGEND OF FALCONIA ............................ 5 
CONQUEST AT QUENDOR ...................... 9 LORDS OF MAGIC ..................................... 6 
CRISPIN CRUNCHY ................................... 2 LOST ON PARROT ISLAND ..................... 5 
CUDDLES .................................................. 12 MADCAP MANOR .................................... 11 
CURSE OF NIMUE ..................................... 7 MALEDICTION ............................................ 4 
CUSTERD'S QUEST .................................. 5 MERLIN'S GOLDEN TROVE .......... ........... 6 
DARK PORTAL 2 (diSk magazine) .......... 8 MERLIN'S MAGIC FOREST ...................... 6 
DAY/LIFE/TUPPERWARE SALESMAN .. 8 MIGHT AND MAGIC 3 ............. ................ 12 
DELUXE GALAGA (arcade) ...................... 5 MUTINY ...................................................... 12 
DEMON FROM THE DARKSIDE ............ .4 NESQUIK (arcade) .................................... .2 
DESERT ISLAND ...................................... 10 NIMBLE (arcade) ........................................ 2 
DEVIL'S HAND ............................................ 6 NORMAN'S LAMENT ................................. 4 
DIE FEUERFAUST ................................... 11 NUMERIX (computer board game) ....... .2 
DIG .............................................................. 11 OBSTIKLE (arCade) .................................... 3 
DISCWORLD ............................................... 7 PACMAN DELUXE (arcade) ..................... 1 
DR. DEATH'S HOUSE/HORRORS ......... 9 PARANORMAL PALACE ......................... 10 
DRAGON LORE .......................................... 5 PELLMAN 3 (computer pUZZle game) ... 5 
DUNGEON MASTER 2 .............................. 5 PIGGERY JOKERY .................................... 2 
DUNGEONS OF MALDREAD ................... , PLAN 9 FROM OUTER SPACE .... ........... 5 
ELFINDOR .. .................................... ............ 8 PROJECT X - MICRO MAN ..................... 3 
ENCHANTED COTTAGE ............ .............. 8 PROMOTIONAL PROSPECT ....... ............ 3 

50 



RED ALERT ................................................. 3 HINTS AND TIPS 

SECOND PIT ............................................. 12 
SECRET ELF SQUAD (arCade) ................ 3 39 STEPS ........... ................... .............. 6.7.9 
SENSIBLE MASSACRE (arcade) ............. 5 7trl GUEST .................................................. 8 
SETTLERS 2 ............................................... 8 ALONE IN THE DARK ............................ 3,4 
SHADOWS OF THE PAST ............... 7 ASSASSINS' GUILD .................................. .7 
SIMPLY MAGIC ........................................... 2 AXE OF KOL T ......................................... 2-6 
SLEEPIN' AGAIN? ....................................... 9 BAll YHOO .................................................. 3 
SON OF AU BABA ................................... 10 BASE ..................................................... 10,11 
SQUARZ (computer puZZle game) ........ 5 BEHOLD ATLANTIS ................................. 10 
SUITCASE ................................................. 12 BERMUDA TRIANGLE ............................... 7 
SUMMONER ............................................... 7 BESTIARY ............................................. 5.6.8 
SUPER SKIDDY THINGS (arcade) ......... .2 BEYOND ELDORADO ................... 1.2,5.11 
SWORD OF YIGG ...................................... 6 BOUNTY HUNTER ................................. 1-6 
TAUSMAN OF LOST SOULS ................... 8 BULBO AND THE UZARD KING ...... 11.12 
TEARS OF THE MOON ............................ 3 CAWNG (OF THE DEMON) ................. 6,8 
TEENAGE EMERGENCY ........................... 6 CASTLE ADVENTURE (W.POOley) ..... 3-7 
TEENY WEENIES (arcade) ....................... 5 CAVES OF SKULL ................................. 1-5 
TEN GREEN BOTILES .............................. 8 CHAMELEON KEY ................................. .4.5 
THE ONE THAT GOT AWAY .................. .4 CLEAR-UP IN CLOGGIELAND ............ 5--8 
TIME ............................................................. 2 COSMIC ADVENTURE ........................ 8-12 
TODDLER TROUBLE .............................. 12 CROWN OF RAMHOTEP ......................... 8 
TRANSPO '95 ............................................. 2 CRYSTAL QUEST .................................. 2-5 
TREASURE (arCade) ............................... 10 CURSE OF NIMUE ............................. 11.12 
TRINITY (The Grue!) .................................. 3 CURSE OF THE SERPENT'S EYE ...... 3-7 
TROUBLE WITH TROllS ..................... 8.9 CUSTERD'S QUEST .......................... 10, 11 
TWIN KINGDOM VALLEY .......................... 3 DANGER! ADVENTURER/WORK 2 ....... '1 
VALHALLA 3 - FORTRESS OF EYE ....... 8 DARK GLADIATOR ............................... .4-7 
VEIL OF DARKNESS .................................. 7 DARKSEED ............................................. 2--'4 
WHERE IS ZEUS? ................................... 10 DAVY JONES LOCKER .................... 5,9, 10 
WHY IS/WORLD ROUND ANYWAY? ..... 5 DEATH GATE .............................................. 5 

,$ WITHIN THE PENTACLE ........................ 12 DEMON FROM THE DARKSIDE ......... 5-7 
WIZARD OF OZ (J.LOckerby) ................. 2 DEMON'S TOMB .................................. .'4-6 
ZEN ............................................................... 7 DEYlL'S HAND .............................. 7.9.10.11 

DIARMID ............................................... '1,12 
DIE FEUERFAUST ............................... 2-5 
DOMES OF SHA ....................................... .4 
DRAGONSPHERE .................................. 1.3 
DUNGEONS OF MALDREAD .......... 3-7.9 
EMERALD ISLE .................................... 3.4.6 
ERIC THE UNREADY ............................. 6.9 
ESPIONAGE ISLAND ........ ...................... 11 
EXORCfSM .. __ ................. _ ......... ............ 9-11 

51 



FABLED TREASURE OF KOOSAR ........ .4 MUMMY'S CRYPT ...... ............................... 1 
FANTASIA DIAMOND .............................. 10 NOCTROPOUS ....................................... 1.7 
FLAMEOUT ............................................ ..4,9 NORMAN'S LAMENT ................................. 9 
FORGOTIEN PAST ................................... 8 OPERATION STEALTH ............................ .4 
FOUR SYMBOLS ....................................... 3 ORB QUEST .............................................. .4 
FROM OUT/DARK NIGHT SKY .......... 9, 10 0 ZONE ....................................................... 8 
FUDDO AND SLAM ................................... 2 PANIC BENEATH THE SEA ...................... 9 
GET ME/CHURCH ON TIME ................ ~-6 PERSEUS ....................................... 3.5.6.7.9 
GLADIATOR ....................................... ..4,6-8 PHILOSOPHER'S OUEST .................. 8-10 
GOBUN TOWERS ...................................... 3 PIGGERY JOKERY ................................. 7,9 
GOLDEN LOCKET ................................. 3-5 POWER CURSE ...................................... 1.2 
GOLDEN MASK ............................ 8,9, 11.12 PROJECT X - MICRO MAN ................. .4,5 
GORY STORY .................................... 10-12 QUEST FOR THE HOLY SNAIL ............. 11 
GREAT AUSSIE ADVENTURE ........... 7-12 RAIDERSfTHE LOST TOMB ............ 10-12 
GRIMWOLD'S BIG ADVENTURE ..... 10, 11 RETURN TO ZORK ................................... .2 
HAND OF FATE (Kyrandia 2) .................. 5 RINGS OF ARTEK .................................... 12 
HAZARDOUS HOUDA Y ........................ 3.-4 RITES OF PASSAGE .............................. 6,7 
HEIMDALL ................................................... 5 ROBIN OF SHERWOOD ......................... '1 
HERMITAGE ................ .. ................ ....... 7-10 RUN, BRONWYNN, RUN ............... 3,5,7, 10 
HOBBLE HUNTER ................................... 11 RUNAWAY ................................................... 8 
HOLY GRAIL (J.MacBrayne) .................. 12 SACRED CROSS ........................................ 1 
INTO THE MYSTIC ......................... ........ 1-3 SCARY MANSION .................................... 11 
INVINCIBLE ISLAND ............................ 11,12 SEABASE DELTA ................................ 8-10 
ISLAND .................................................... 5-7 SECRET OF MONKEY ISLAND 2 .......... ..4 
JACK AND THE BEANSTALK ................ 12 SHADOWS IN THE NIGHT ........... 7,10-12 
JESTER QUEST ...................................... 6.8 SIMON THE SORCERER ....................... 3.4 
KHANGRIN PLANS ................................. 2.5 SIMPLY MAGIC ...................................... 6-9 
KING'S QUEST 7 ............. .. ...................... 1,2 SMASHED ............................................ .4,7,8 
KNIGHT UFE ......................................... 9-12 SNOW QUEEN .............................. 1-5.7-11 
LABOUR PAINS .................................. 1,4-6 SONG OF TAUESIN ................................... 3 
LAND OF LORE .................................. .4,6,8 SPIRO LEGACY ........................................ 12 
LEGACY FOR ALARIC ...................... 10-12 STATIONFALL ......... .. ................................. .4 
LEGEND OF KYRANDIA ......................... 10 STONE TABLE ............................... ..4.10,12 

LOOSE ENDS .......................... 3.5,6, 10-12 TEARS OF THE MOON ........................ 8,9 
LORDS OF TIME .................................... 1-04 TEENAGE EMERGENCY ................... 10, 12 
LOST DRAGON .......................................... 8 THERE'S/BOMB/PARUAMENT ............... 9 
LOST IN THE AMAZON .......................... 11 THESEUS AND THE MINOTAUR ........... 1 
MAGICIAN'S APPRENTICE ....................... 5 TIME THIEF .................................... 1.2.-4.7.8 
MAGNETIC MOON ................................. 1-3 TRANSPO '95 ..................................... 7.9,10 
MENAGERIE ................................. .. ............. 8 TRAP SPRINGER ............................... 4,7, 10 
MICRO MUTANT ........................................ 8 TREASURE ISLAND (J.Lockeroy) ....... 2-6 
MIDSUMMER DAY'S DREAM .............. .4.5 ULTIMA 6 ................................................... 12 
MISTY ISLAND ......................... 3,5,6,8,9 VALHALLA 1............ . , .. 1-3 

52 



VALHALLA 2 ........................................... 1-3 DIARMID .............................. ........................ 5 
VALHALLA 3 ............................................... 8 DIE FEUERFAUST ..................................... 2 
VERY BIG CAVE ADVENTURE ................ 1 DIG .............................................................. 12 
VIOLATOR OF VOODOO ...................... 1,2 DUNGEON QUEST .................................... 5 
WHO'S AFRAID OF THE BALROG ...... 10 DUNGEONS OF MALDREAD ................... 2 
WHY/WORLD ROUND ANYWAY? ..... .7,9 ERIK THE VIKING ...................................... 2 
WIZARD OF 02 (J.LoCkerby) .......... 3-5,7 ESCAPE/HODGKINS' MANOR .............. 12 
YELLOW PERIL ............................... ..-..5.7.8 ESPIONAGE ISLAND ................................. 1 
ZEN ................................................... 7, 10-12 EXORCISM .................................................. 3 
20RK 2 ........................................................ 1 EXPLORING ITMUS ................................. 12 
20RK 3 ........................................................ 5 EYE OF VARTAN ...................................... 11 
2UT ALORS .............................................. 11 FINAL CHORUS .......................................... 3 

FISTFUL OF NECRONOMICONS ............ 1 
FORESTLAND ............................................. 8 
GAME WITHOUT A NAME ..................... 11 
GET ME TO/CHURCH ON TIME ............. 3 
GOLDEN MASK .......................................... 6 
HAZARDOUS HOUDA Y .... .. .................... 2 
INVINCIBLE ISLAND ................................... 8 
ISLAND ......................................................... 3 

GETTING YOU STARTED JERSEY OUEST ......................................... 8 
KING ono's QUEST ..... .. ...................... 10 

ASSASSINS' GUILD .................. .. ...... ......... 6 LASKAR'S RETURN ............ .. ................... 10 
ATLANTIS ........................ .. ........................ 10 LOST DRAGON .......................................... 3 
AURAL QUEST ........................................... 9 LOST PHIRIOUS ........................................ 8 
BACK TO THE FUTURE 4 ..................... 12 MADCAP MANOR ................. .......... ........ 12 
BECAUSE OF THE CAT ........................... 3 MERLIN'S GOLDEN TROVE ..................... 6 
BEYOND THE DARK MIRROR ...... .. ....... .4 MERLIN'S MAGIC FOREST ........... ........... 7 
BOOK OF THE DEAD ............................. 11 MICRO MUTANT ................................ ...... 4 

BULBO AND THE LIZARD KING ............. 1 NOCTROPOUS .............. ... .. .. .... ... ... ........ 8 
CASTLE ADVENTURE (WPoo!ey) ......... 1 NORMAN'S LAMENT ............. ...... .... ......... 4 

CHALLENGE OF IYTHUS+ ....................... 5 PARANORMAL PALACE ................... ...... 11 
CLEAR-UP IN CLOGGIELAND ................. 4 PHILOSOPHER'S QUEST ........................ 6 
CRASH LANDING ..................................... 10 PIGGERY JOKERY .................................... 3 
CRYSTAL CAVERN ...... .............................. 8 PRISONER OF ICE ..................................... 9 
CRYSTAL QUEST ...................................... 1 QUEST FOR THE HOLY SNAil ............... 9 
CURSE OF NIMUE ..................................... 5 RED ALERT ................................................. 7 
CURSE OF THE SERPENT'S EYE .......... 1 SAM'S UN-EXCELLENT ADVENTURE ... 2 
DANGERI ADVENTURER AT WORK' ..... 8 SEABASE DELTA ....................................... 4 
DEMON FROM THE DARKSlDE ............. 5 SHADOWS OF THE PAST ............. .. ....... .8 
DEMON KNIGHT ...................................... 10 SIMPLY MAGIC ........................................... 3 
DEMON'S TOMB ......................... ............... 3 SIR RAMIe HOBBS/HIGH/GORILLA ..... 11 
DEVIL'S HAND ................. ... .... .. .. . . ....... 7 SLEEPIN AG,l\IN') , ....... ,.,.,.,.,' .. ! 1 

53 







STAR TREK CREATOR (bOOk) " .............. 7 HINTS AND TIPS 

STARSHIP QUEST ............... "" ................ 11 
TALISMAN (P.Jenkinson) .. " .... " ............... 5 AFRICAN ADVENTURE .. " ....................... 11 
TEASTRAINER .......................... .. ........... " .. 3 AFTER THE PARTY .......................... 10-12 
THEATRE ............................... " .......... " .... ".8 ALIEN ABDUCTION? ........................... 8-10 
TOONSTRUCK ........................................... 3 ALL IN A DAY'S WORK ...................... 9-12 
ULTIMATUM ............................... ................. 6 ARROW OF DEATH PT.1 ......................... 1 
WARLORD .................................................. 6 ARROW OF DEATH PT.2 ..................... 7.8 
WITCH HUNT ............................................. 3 ASTEROID ADVENTURE ....................... 1.4 
WITCH'S CAULDRON .......... .. ................. 12 BACK TO THE FUTURE 4 .................... 2-7 
WORLD OF XEEN ...................................... 2 BECAUSE OF THE CAT ....................... .4.5 
ZERO SUM GAME ................................... 12 BEHIND CLOSED DOORS ................ 10.11 

BEYOND THE DARK MIRROR ............. 1.2 
BILLY BARKER'S TV HELL .................... 6.7 
BOOK OF THE DEAD ............................... 9 
BULBO AND THE LIZARD KING ............. 1 
CASTLE ADVENTURE (B.Eaton) ......... 8.9 
CITADEL (J.LOCkerby) ............................ 12 
COLONEL'S BEQUEST ................... 4.5.8.9 
CRACK CITY .............................................. .4 

CRASH LANDING .................................... 4.6 
CRYSTAL CAVERN .................................. 12 
CRYSTALS OF KINGS .......................... .4-8 
CUDDLES .............................. .................. 1-3 

OBJECTS AND THEIR USES 
CURSE OF NIMUE ..................................... 1 
CUSTERD'S QUEST ...... " .......................... 1 
DARK CITADEL " ................................. 11.12 

AGATHA'S FOLLY ..................................... 8 DARK CONTINENT ................................. 5,6 
ARROW OF DEATH PT.2 ........................ .4 DAY OF THE TENTACLE .............. 2-4, 6.7 
BLACK MASS ........................................... 12 DEADENDERS ............................................ 4 
CITADEL (J.Lockerby) ......... .. .. .. ............. 11 DEMON KNIGHT ..... " ........ .. .................. .4-6 
CRYSTAL CAVERN .................................. . .4 DIARMID ....................... .. ............................. 1 
CURSE OF CALUTHA ....... .. ...................... 6 DRAGON QUEST .............................. 10-12 
CURSED BE THE CITY ........ .. ................... 5 DUKE BLUEBEARD'S CASTLE ............. 10 
DISCWORLD 2 ....................................... ",,3 DUNGEON ADVENTURE .......................... 9 
FORGOTTEN PAST .... " .... " ....................... 2 ELVEN CRYSTALS ....... " .................. 10.12 
INFILTRATOR (P.O.W.2) ........ " .. .... .... ....... 7 END DA Y 2240 .. " ................................... 2-5 
LASKAR'S RETURN " .. " ............ .... ... ......... 9 ESCAPE/HODGKINS' MANOR ...... "" .. 2-5 
NO.6 - IN THE VILLAGE .... " .. .................... 9 ESCAPE/PRISON PLANET .... " .............. 8.9 
PAWNS OF WAR ........................ " ... .. ........ 7 EXPLORING ITMUS ............................... 2-6 
R.J's ULTIMATUM ................................... 10 FLIPPING THE LID ................ " ............ 11.12 
THEME PARK UK .................. " .. .... .. .... ",,1 FOUR MINUTES/MIDNIGHT ..................... 1 
TROUBLE WITH TROLLS "" .. """" .. . ,, ...... 1 FULL THROTTLE .......... " .... " .... " .. ...... .4-6 

47 



GATEWAY ................................................... 2 PARANORMAL PALACE ...................... 3-5 
GREAT AUSSIE ADVENTURE ................. 1 PORTAL ..................................................... 12 
HAMPTON MANOR ........................... 10,11 PRISONER OF ICE ..................................... 1 
HELP INC ................................................... 12 PROMOTIONAL PROSPECTS ........... 9.10 
HIDE AND SEEK ....................................... 10 PROSPECTOR (Tartan) .................. 2-4.11 
HILLSFAR ............................................ 10-12 QUEST/THE HOLY SNAIL ..................... 1,2 
HOBBLE HUNTER ..................................... 1 RED ALERT .......................................... 7-12 
HOLY GRAIL (J.MacBrayne) ............... 1-5 RETURN TO JURASSIC PARK ....... 8.9.11 
IMMORTAUTY RULES OK .................... 1,2 RINGS OF ARTEK ................................... 1.2 
ISLAND OF MYSTERY .............................. 9 ROBINSON'S REQUIEM ............................ 7 
JACK AND THE BEANSTAlK .............. 1-3 SAFARI ADVENTURE .............................. 11 
JASON OF THE ARGONAUTS ................ 2 SEA PHANTOM ....................................... 8.9 
JOURNEY TO DEATH .......................... 8.9 SEARCH/NETHER REGIONS ............. 4-6 
KING OTTO'S QUEST ............................ 5.6 SECOND PIT .......................................... .4-7 
KNIGHT UFE ............................................... 1 SHADOWS IN THE NIGHT ....................... 1 
KQUEST ....................... .. ......... .. ............. 6-8 SHADOWS OF THE PAST ....................... 9 
LABARINTH .............................................. 8.9 SIMON THE SORCERER 2 ....................... 1 
LABOURS OF HERCULES .............. 7.8.12 SIR RAMIC HOBBS/H-L GORILLA ...... 2.3 
LASKAR'S RETURN .............................. 1-4 SLEEPIN' AGAIN .................................... 3-7 
LAST BEUEVER ..................................... 1-3 SPIRO LEGACY .......................................... 2 
LEGEND OF LEYDON HOUSE ................ 8 STAFF OF LAW ...................................... 2.3 
lEGEND OF THE SWORD ................. 9.12 STARSHIP QUEST ....................... .. .......... 12 
LIFE OF A LONE ELECTRON ............ 8-10 STONE TABLE ............................................ 2 
LOST CHILDREN ............................... 10-12 SUITCASE ............................................... 2-4 
LOST IN TIME ............................................. 3 TEENAGE EMERGENCY ...................... 2-4 
MADCAP MANOR ................................ 1.10 TEN GREEN BOTTLES ......................... 3-6 
MAGIC SHOP ......................................... 6-9 THE ONE THAT GOT AWAY ................... 7 
MAGIC TREASURE .................................... 5 TIME MACHINE .......................................... 8 
MANOR OF DOOM ......................... 9.10.12 TODDLER TROUBLE .................... 7-10.12 
MEDIEVAL ADVENTURE ..................... .4-6 TRANS PO' 95 ......................................... 1-4 
MIDNIGHT THIEF ................................. 6-11 TRAVELLER (D.Bowden) ..................... 2-4 
MIND FIGHTER .......................................... 11 TR OU BlE WITH TR OLLS ......................... 9 
MINES OF LITH lAD .................................... 7 VALHALLA 3 .............................. 2-7. 10-12 
MISER (J.Lockerby) ................ .. ....... 10-12 WESTBURY MYSTERY ........................ 3-7 
MISSION X ........................................... 10.11 WHERE IS ZEUS? ................................. 3-6 
MONSTERS OF MURDAC ............ 6.8.9.12 WHY/WORLD ROUND ANYWAY? ... 2.3.5 
MOONBASE 111 ......................................... 1.6 
MUTINY ................................................. 6-12 
MYSTERY/lOST SHEEP ................... .4.6.7 
MYTH (MagnetiC Scrolls) ....................... 12 
NECTAR OF THE GODS ......................... .4 
OUT OF THE LIMELIGHT ..................... 1-3 
PARADOX EFFECT ............................... 5.6 

48 



GETTING YOU STARTED LOST MOUNTAIN ....................................... 7 
MAGIC SHOP ............................................ .4 

AFRICAN ADVENTURE ............................. 2 MANOR OF DOOM ................................ 6 
ALIEN ABDUCTION? .................................. 6 MAROON ...................................... ............... 1 
ALL IN A DAY' S WORK ............................. 6 MATCHMAKER ........................ ................... 2 
ARNOLD THE ADVENTURER 3 .... .. ........ 7 MICROFAIR MADNESS ........................... 12 
BEAST OF TORRACK MOOR ................. 6 MIDSUMMER DAY'S DREAM .................. 1 
BLOOD OF BOGMOLE .................... ......... 8 MIND FIGHTER ............................................ 8 
BRIAN THE BOLD .......................... .......6 MURDER MYSTERY WEEKEND ........... 11 
BROKEN SWORD ............ " ....................... .4 MUTINY ........................................................ 1 
CASTLE WARLOCK ................................... 1 MYTH (MagnetiC Scrolls) ....................... 11 
CHANGELING ........................................... 11 MYTH (B.volain) ................................... 12 
CITADEL (J.Lockerby) .............................. .4 NASTY CAVE ADVENTURE ...................... 6 
DARK CITADEL .......................................... 8 NEBUlJI, ....................................................... 7 
DA Y OF THE TENTACLE .......................... 2 NIGHT OF THE WALKING DEAD ............ 5 
DEAD END ................................................ 10 NIGHTWING ................................................ 7 
DEADENDERS ............................................ 5 ON THE RUN ........................ .. .................... 3 
DEATH VALLEY .......................................... 9 PAlJI,CE ADVENTURE ............................ 11 
DIAMOND TRAIL ...................................... 11 PARADOX EFFECT ................................... 5 
DISCWORLD ............................................... 1 PERILS OF DARKEST AFRICA ................ 3 
DOG STAR ADVENTURE ......................... 2 PIRATE ADVENTURE .................... ..... 12 
DUNGEON MASTER 2 .............................. 8 PIRATE PROBLEMS ........ .. ........................ 1 
ENCHANTED COTTAGE ........................... 9 PlJI,GUES OF EGYPT ............ ..... .............. 9 
ESCAPE! .................................................... 1 0 PR OPHECY ................................................ 7 
FLIPPING THE LID ..................................... 8 PROSPECTOR (Tartan) ............................ 1 
FRANKENSTEIN'S LEGACY ..... ................ 8 QUEST FOR THE POORLY SNAIL ......... 8 
FULL THROTTLE ..................................... 3 QUEST FOR THE TIME-BIRD ................ .4 
GOLDEN PYRAMID .................... ...... .. ....... 5 RA'S REVENGE ......................................... .4 
HIDE AND SEEK ....................................... 7 RETURN OF THE WARRIOR ................... 1 
HOTEL HELL ....................... .. .... .. ........10 RETURN TO EDEN .................... 11 
ISlJI,NDS OF SINBAD ... .. ......................... 11 RETURN TO JURASSIC PARK ................ 6 
JEDI ............................................................. ,2 RHYME CRYME ....................................... 12 
JOURNEY TO DEATH ............ .. ................. 3 RONNIE GOES TO HOLLYWOOD .......... 9 
JUNKYARD ................................................. .4 SAFARI ......................................................... 2 
KNIGHT LIFE ............................................. 10 SCARY MANSION ....... .. ........................... 10 
LEGACY FOR ALARIC ............................... 7 SECOND PIT ............................................... 3 
LEGACY OF BALDORK ............................ 7 SHELL SHOCK ........................................... 5 
LEGEND OF LEYDON HOUSE ................ 6 SHIPWRECK ............................................. 12 
LEGEND OF THE SWORD ....................... 5 SKI ADVENTURE .......... .. .. . .... ............... 11 
LIFE/LONE ELECTRON ............................. 8 SOUL HUNTER .......................................... 2 
LOOM ........................................................... 9 SOULS OF DARKON ................................. 3 
LOST CHILDREN ................... .. .... . .......... 11 SPACE BONES ..... ....... .. . . ...... 9 

49 



SPACE QUEST IV ....................................... 1 RED HERRING 
SPERIS LEGACY ........... .......................... 12 
STALAG 23 ...................................... ......... 1 
STARSHIP QUEST ................................... 11 
TEMPORAL ............................ .. ................... 7 
TEN GREEN BOTTLES .............................. 2 
THEATRE .................................................. 10 
TODDLER TROUBLE ................................ 1 

CRASH LANDING ...................................... .4 
MADCAP MANOR ...................................... 9 
SHELL SHOCK ........................................... "1-

WIZARD'S SCROLLS ................................ 7 
WIZARD'S SKULL .................................... ..4 

TREASURE OF SANTA MARIA ............... 1 
TWIUGHT ZONE ...................................... 10 
WAXVVORKS ............................................... 5 
WEST ......................................................... 12 
WHAT PERSONAL COMPUTER ............. 8 
WIZARD'S SCROLLS ................................ 5 
YARKON BLUES 2 ..................... ................ 3 

TREASURE CHEST 

AFRICAN ADVENTURE ............................. 5 
GHOST RIDERS OF EL DIABLO ............. 9 
HAMPTON MANOR ................................... 9 
MERUN'S GOLDEN TROVE .................... .4 

SOLUTIONS 
MONSTERS OF MURDAC ....................... 5 
SAFARI ADVENTURE ................................ 5 
TROLL'S TALE ........................................... 5 

BEYOND ELDORADO ............................. 11 
CAVES OF SKULL .................................... 10 
DANCES WITH BUNNY RABBITS ......... 12 
DUNGEON MASTER 2 ........................ 8-12 
DUNGEONS OF MALDREAD ................... 3 
FLAMEOUT ................................................. 7 
FOR PETE'S SAKE ................................... .4 
GOLDEN LOCKET ...................................... 8 
IMPACT ............................................ ............ 2 rl ---------------, 

LAST BEUEVER ....................................... 12 l MISCELLANEOUS 

MOON MAGIC .................. , ......................... 2 
MOONSHARDS OF SACRIMORE ........... 6 AFRICAN ADVENTURE ............................. 7 
RINGWORLD .......................................... 7-9 LABOURS OF HERCULES ....... .............. 12 
SHERLOCK HOLMES/CON.DEr ........ 1-6 PARADOX EFFECT ....... . . ..... 7 
SONG OF TAUESIN ................................. 1 SAFARI ADVENTURE .............................. 7 
WELL OF ZOL ............................................ 5 SCARY MANSION .......... ........................... 8 
WHO'S AFRAID OF THE BALROG ........ 9 WIZARD'S SKULL ..... ............. ........ 4 

50 







HINTS AND TIPS 

A HERO FOR SORANIA 
AGE OF EMPIRES 2 
ARNOLD THE ADVENTURER 2 
ATLANTIS 2 
AURA-SCOPE 
BEHOLD - ATLANTIS 
CASTLE BLACKST AR 
CONFESSOR'S SAPPHIRE 
DARK FOREST 
DREAR CLIFF MANOR 
ELEVENTH HOUR 
FAULTY TOWERS 
FEEBLE FILES 
GATEWAY TO KAROS 
GOLDEN ARROW 
GOLDEN ROSE 
H.R.H. 
HARVESTING MOON 
HEDDA'S REVENGE 
HEIST 
HEZARIN 
HILLSFAR 
HOUSE OF THE O'S 
ICE PRINCESSS 
JACK OF HARTZ 
JEWEL OF KNOWLEDGE 
LlGHTMARE 
LONGEST JOURNEY 
LOST TWILIGHT 
MONSTER 
NIGHT OF THE WALKING DEAD 
PROJECT NOVA 
RETURN TO DOOM 
SEARCH FOR/WONDERFUL WHOTSIT 
SEASIDE SORCERY 
SEFTON MANOR ASSIGNMENT 
SIR ARTHUR 
SPIRITWRAK 
STRANGERS IN THE NIGHT 
TOMB RAIDER - THE LAST REVELATION 
TREASURE ISLAND (Jack Lockerby) 
UNWANTED GIFT 

52 

3,4,5 
1 
4 
11, 12 
7,8,9,10,11,12 
1 
2,3,4,5,7,8,9,10,11,12 
8,9,10.11,12 
4, 5 
10, 11 
2,3,4,5,6 
5,6,7 
10 
4,6,8 
7 
5,6,7,8 
1 
3,6,7 
1,2,3,4,5,6 
4,6,7,8,9,10,11,12 
1 
1,3 
1,2 
12 
11, 12 
3,4,5,7 
5,6 
10, 11 
3 
8, 9, 10 
10 
2,5,7,8,9,10 
1,2,3,4,5 
1 
3, 5, 7, 8, 9, 10 
6, 7 
12 
2, 3 
9, 11 
2 
6 
10, 11 








